

Response to Ways and Means questions March 26, 2013

1. What revenue is going to TriMet?

TriMet funding through Public Transit Division 11-13

Federal Capital - Elderly/Disabled Vehicle Purchase	\$15,029,330
Federal Capital - Elderly/Disabled Contracted Service	\$2,186,253
State Elderly & Disabled (Non-State Highway Funds are distributed to Tri-Met and passed through to other entities in the Tri-Met geographical area)	\$6,130,158
Total through PTD	\$23,345,741

Budgeted Federal Direct Appropriation

	2011	\$45,909,394
	2012	\$46,647,328
Total		\$92,556,722

Federal Fund Exchange (STP for TriMet General Funds) **\$7,500,000**

2. Add totals for the Personal Service Contracts

The updated tables are attached. Price agreements are now separated from the work orders to prevent double counting.

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	28125	1	2KG CONTRACTORS	ABC T1	2010-06-21	\$ -
	29708		ADVISICON INC	MS Project Server Training	2011-11-08	\$ 4,700
	29088	1	AEROVIRONMENT INC	E-V Green Highway Charging Stations	2011-05-09	\$ 855,000
	29088	2	AEROVIRONMENT INC	E-V Green Highway Charging Stations	2011-08-17	\$ 1,760,000
	26739		ALAN CORSON & ASSOCIATES INC	ODOT Transportation Field Infrastructure Security	2010-08-04	\$ 4,137
9932	27575	8	ALSEA GEOSPATIAL INC	HUC Locator Web Mapping Site	2011-06-22	\$ 5,728
	27575	9	ALSEA GEOSPATIAL INC	OCRS Zone Web Mapping Phase III: ArcGIS 10 Migration	2011-12-05	\$ 29,554
	27575	10	ALSEA GEOSPATIAL INC	Install ArcGIS Server Web App on ODOT ArcGIS Map Servers	2012-06-12	\$ 11,856
9932	27575	11	ALSEA GEOSPATIAL INC	Technical Support Services for ODOT GIS Projects	2012-12-21	\$ 11,440
	28631		ALSEA GEOSPATIAL INC	SCP: Statewide GIS Analysis of R/W Solar Projects	2010-07-19	\$ 149,798
	26697		ALTA TRANSPORTATION CONSULTING INC	I-5 South Medford Interchange, Lanscape Construction Support	2010-10-26	\$ 1,980
	27848		ALTA TRANSPORTATION CONSULTING INC	SCP #16: Feasibility Study I-205 Bike-Pedestrian Multi-Use Path	2009-12-31	\$ 50,129
	29219		ALTA TRANSPORTATION CONSULTING INC	Bicycle and Pedestrian Travel Assessment Report	2011-05-10	\$ 30,400
	28136		AMEC EARTH & ENVIRONMENTAL INC	2010 HazWoper Refresher & Supervisor Training	2010-03-20	\$ 2,083
	28878		AMEC EARTH & ENVIRONMENTAL INC	Region 1 Shotcrete Inspector Training	2010-12-01	\$ 6,290
	28967		AMEC EARTH & ENVIRONMENTAL INC	2011 HazWoper Refresher & Supervisor Training	2011-01-21	\$ 2,070
	28181		ANDERSON ENGINEERING &	Local Agency Bridge Inspection Services	2010-07-28	\$ 655,019
	29325		ANDERSON ENGINEERING &	SCP: Self Curing Admixture for Bridge Deck Construction	2011-07-20	\$ 100,000
	27151		ANDERSON PERRY & ASSOCIATES INC	SCP #16: Region 5 Rest Areas and Maintenance Station Upgrade	2009-07-03	\$ 22,133
	27291		ANDERSON PERRY & ASSOCIATES INC	SCP #13: Region 5 Survey Services Multi-Project	2010-12-28	\$ 42,494
	27805		ANDERSON PERRY & ASSOCIATES INC	SCP #13: Region 5 Survey Services - Muti Project	2011-02-02	\$ 64,543
	27713		ANDREWS-COOPER	SCP #08: Camera Clamping Apparatus Final Design	2009-09-30	\$ 38,000
	28379		ANDREWS-COOPER	Portable Field Clamp/Video Camera Integration	2010-04-07	\$ 17,880
	26721	6	ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	Code Assistance City of Canby Code Assessment	2009-08-30	\$ 16,650
	26721	7	ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	Code Assistance City of Milwaukie Code Assessment	2009-08-30	\$ 17,645
	26721	4	ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	Code Assistance, City of Hillsboro Downtown Code Audit	2009-08-31	\$ 44,400
	26721	8	ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	Code Assist. City of Boardman Interchange Area Code Amend.	2009-10-29	\$ 20,800
	26721	5	ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	Code Assistance, City of Eugene Walnut Station	2010-02-28	\$ 71,820
	26721	10	ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	Code Assistance, City of Milwaukie Code Update Phase 2	2010-03-24	\$ 53,750
	26721	3	ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	Code Assistance, City of Tigard Downtown Code Amendments	2010-04-30	\$ 31,500
	26721	1	ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	Code Assistance, Clackamas County Fuller Road Station	2010-06-30	\$ 71,550
	26721	9	ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	Code Assistance City of Canby Phase 2-Canby Subdivision Dev.	2011-01-01	\$ 44,567
	26721	11	ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	Code Assistance City of Portland Reducing VMT from New Dev.	2011-06-09	\$ 82,111
	26721	12	ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	Code Assistance, City of Grants Pass Urbanization Code	2012-03-16	\$ 46,908
	27270	2	ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	OR 219 Midway to McFee Creek Alignment	2009-09-02	\$ 25,360
	27627	2	ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	City of Woodburn Highway 99E Corridor Plan	2010-08-25	\$ 218,841
	27627	4	ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	City of Independence, Urban Growth Boundary Concept	2011-04-08	\$ 148,000
	27627	1	ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	City of Dundee Southeast Dundee Riverfront Master Plan	2011-06-30	\$ 143,860
	27627	6	ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	City of Milwaukie Tacoma Station Area Plan	2012-04-25	\$ 145,000
	27627	5	ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	City of Sherwood Town Center Plan	2012-05-08	\$ 148,100
	27627	3	ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	Waldport, Yaquina John Point Land Use & Transportation Plan	2012-06-30	\$ 104,250

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	29991		ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	SCPAE Land Use Permit Application Preparation Services	2012-03-19	\$ 16,251
	B30552		ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	Land Use Permitting Services on OR 211 @ Dubarko Road	2012-11-28	\$ 19,475
	B30667		ANGELO PLANNING GROUP INC	Statewide Strategy for Senate Bill 1059 (2010)	2013-02-13	\$ 74,569
	26494	3	ARCHAEOLOGICAL INVESTIGATIONS	St Johns Pedestrian	2009-07-20	\$ 21,554
	28432	2	ARCHAEOLOGICAL INVESTIGATIONS	SCP #10: R-1 Historic Resources Support Services	2011-12-16	\$ 12,544
	29851		ARCHAEOLOGICAL INVESTIGATIONS	OR138: Corridor Solutions (Section 106) Documentation	2012-03-06	\$ 15,090
	30286	1	ARCHAEOLOGICAL INVESTIGATIONS	Provide technical expertise on historic resources	2012-08-21	\$ 50,000
	28931	1	ASH CREEK ASSOCIATES INC	HazMat Discipline Specific Flex Services Agreement	2012-07-11	\$ 100,000
	28931	2	ASH CREEK ASSOCIATES INC	ASTM Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessment - The Dalles	2012-11-13	\$ 4,840
	28855		ASPHALT PAVEMENT ASSOCIATION OF OREGON	Materials Testing Technician Training	2012-02-16	\$ -
	29258		ASSETWORKS INC	Fleet Information Management System (FIMS)	2011-05-31	\$ 1,202,960
	29665		ASSETWORKS INC	FIMS - Fuel Focus Hardware and Support and Maintenance	2012-05-07	\$ 2,000,000
	28183		AYRES ASSOCIATES	Local Agency Bridge Inspection Services	2010-07-15	\$ 815,346
	29060		B&K ENTERPRISES	Load Rating Support	2011-05-02	\$ 3,400
	26305		BADGER CONSULTING SERVICES INC	CRB, Middle Fork John Day (Ritter) Bridge #1922 (Beyer)	2010-04-24	\$ 8,630
	28116		BADGER CONSULTING SERVICES INC	Sutherlin Creek Bridge CRB - John Beyer	2009-11-30	\$ 13,580
	28810		BARBER BARRETT TURNER	Region 4 Project Delivery Building Design	2010-12-23	\$ 433,194
	27202		BARNEY & WORTH INC	SCP #15: I-5 Coburg Community Outreach	2010-09-02	\$ 31,983
	28107		BASIN AND RANGE HERITAGE CONSULTANTS LLC	US 97: Lava Butte to S.Century Dr Cultural Monitoring	2009-11-19	\$ 8,440
	29380	1	BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION	Black and Veatch - A-E Services - 257-1005-09	2009-08-15	\$ 115,392
	29380	3	BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION	Black and Veatch - A-E Services - 257-1005-09	2009-12-31	\$ 9,616
	29380	4	BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION	Black and Veatch - A-E Services - 257-1005-09	2009-12-31	\$ 9,616
	29380	5	BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION	Black and Veatch - A-E Services - 257-1005-09	2009-12-31	\$ 9,616
	29380	2	BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION	Black and Veatch - A-E Services - 257-1005-09	2010-01-06	\$ 306,490
	29380	6	BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION	Black and Veatch - A-E Services - 257-1005-09	2010-03-29	\$ 9,616
	29380	7	BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION	Black and Veatch - A-E Services - 257-1005-09	2010-03-29	\$ 9,616
	29380	8	BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION	Black and Veatch - A-E Services - 257-1005-09	2010-03-29	\$ 9,616
	29380	9	BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION	Black and Veatch - A-E Services - 257-1005-09	2010-07-14	\$ 9,616
	29380	10	BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION	Black and Veatch - A-E Services - 257-1005-09	2010-07-14	\$ 9,616
	29380	11	BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION	Black and Veatch - A-E Services - 257-1005-09	2010-07-14	\$ 9,616
	29380	12	BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION	Black and Veatch - A-E Services - 257-1005-09	2010-08-20	\$ 436,560
	27065		BLUE MOUNTAIN CONSULTING	SCP #10: Archaeology Services - Region 5	2010-09-29	\$ 73,860
	27897	1	BLUE MOUNTAIN CONSULTING	SCP #10: Region 5 On-Call Archeological Services	2009-08-12	\$ 13,518
	27897	2	BLUE MOUNTAIN CONSULTING	SCP #10: Region 5 On-Call Archeological Services	2009-08-21	\$ 23,534
	27897	3	BLUE MOUNTAIN CONSULTING	SCP #10: Region 5 On-Call Archeological Services	2009-10-23	\$ 6,850
	27897	4	BLUE MOUNTAIN CONSULTING	SCP #10: Region 5 On-Call Archeological Services	2009-11-13	\$ 11,798
	27897	5	BLUE MOUNTAIN CONSULTING	SCP #10: Region 5 On-Call Archeological Services	2009-12-21	\$ 18,787
	27897	7	BLUE MOUNTAIN CONSULTING	SCP #10: Region 5 On-Call Archeological Services	2010-06-15	\$ 26,611
	27897	6	BLUE MOUNTAIN CONSULTING	SCP #10: Region 5 On-Call Archeological Services	2010-06-15	\$ 7,444
	27897	8	BLUE MOUNTAIN CONSULTING	SCP #10: Region 5 On-Call Archeological Services	2010-12-15	\$ 4,414
	27897	9	BLUE MOUNTAIN CONSULTING	SCP #10: Region 5 On-Call Archeological Services	2010-12-15	\$ 8,355

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	27897	10	BLUE MOUNTAIN CONSULTING	SCP #10: Region 5 On-Call Archeological Services	2011-02-28	\$ (5,309)
	27897	11	BLUE MOUNTAIN CONSULTING	SCP #10: Region 5 On-Call Archeological Services	2011-04-20	\$ 29,714
	28638	1	BLUEDOT GROUP LLC	SCP #13: Survey Services Support	2012-05-01	\$ 26,514
	28638	3	BLUEDOT GROUP LLC	SCP #13: Survey Services Support	2012-05-03	\$ 20,457
	28638	4	BLUEDOT GROUP LLC	SCP #13: Survey Services Support	2012-05-07	\$ 10,362
	28638	2	BLUEDOT GROUP LLC	SCP #13: Survey Services Support	2012-07-01	\$ 38,403
	28638	5	BLUEDOT GROUP LLC	SCP #13: Survey Services Support	2012-08-06	\$ 26,230
	28638	6	BLUEDOT GROUP LLC	SCP #13: Survey Services Support	2012-08-27	\$ 28,390
	28638	7	BLUEDOT GROUP LLC	SCP #13: Survey Services Support	2012-09-14	\$ 15,543
	28638	8	BLUEDOT GROUP LLC	SCP #13: Survey Services Support	2012-09-27	\$ 10,044
	28638	9	BLUEDOT GROUP LLC	SCP #13: Survey Services Support	2012-10-10	\$ 11,095
	28638	10	BLUEDOT GROUP LLC	SCP #13: Survey Services Support	2012-10-24	\$ 15,705
	29082		BOEGER & ASSOCIATES LLC	ESB Meacham Oil Containment Design	2011-04-20	\$ 12,360
	B30511		BPM DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LLC	Outreach Best Practices in Prkg Mgt: A Primer for OR Comm.	2012-10-24	\$ 41,140
	27738		BRANCH ENGINEERING INC	Oak Grove SRA Septic Repair	2009-12-31	\$ 10,000
	27930		BRANCH ENGINEERING INC	Santiam Jct MS--Design Septic System Upgrade	2009-08-12	\$ 12,375
	28166		BRANCH ENGINEERING INC	Decommission the South Umpqua Safety Rest Area	2010-01-11	\$ 21,936
	28275		BRANCH ENGINEERING INC	Albany MS Fueling Site	2010-05-11	\$ 49,503
	28925		BRANCH ENGINEERING INC	Decommission the NB & SB Cow Creek Safety Rest Area	2011-01-19	\$ 39,665
	28659		BRINK COMMUNICATIONS LLC	SB 1059 Strategic Communication & Communication Plan	2010-10-18	\$ 158,214
	29087		BRINK COMMUNICATIONS LLC	Freight Plan Executive Summary	2011-03-17	\$ 14,368
	27422		BROWNE CONSULTING LLC	SCP #10: Region 5 Wetland Services - Multi-project	2010-12-08	\$ 73,828
	27887		BROWNE CONSULTING LLC	Region 5 Multi- Project Botanical Services	2009-07-21	\$ 24,948
	29880		BRUCE CONKLE	1% for Art - T Building Renovation - Conkle	2012-02-23	\$ 35,000
	27860		BRUCE INTERNATIONAL INC	Community Affairs Language Line Services	2009-07-08	\$ 75,000
	29306		BSM CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC	ODOT Bridge Maintenance Manual	2011-08-30	\$ 120,750
	27251	5	BUCKEL ASSOCIATES INC	Collect as-built elevations Bundle 216	2009-11-13	\$ 5,290
	27251	3	BUCKEL ASSOCIATES INC	Collect as-built elevations	2010-01-22	\$ 5,290
	27251	4	BUCKEL ASSOCIATES INC	Collect as-built elevations	2010-01-22	\$ 15,660
	27251	6	BUCKEL ASSOCIATES INC	Bundle 310	2010-07-06	\$ 15,457
	27251	7	BUCKEL ASSOCIATES INC	Locate missing property corners for the Marquess Prop	2010-08-27	\$ 4,810
	27251	8	BUCKEL ASSOCIATES INC	Collect field topo of wetlands area	2010-10-20	\$ 3,505
	28888		BURGESS & NIPLE LIMITED	State Bridge Inspections (Yaquina Bay and Necarney Creek Br)	2010-12-06	\$ 84,986
	29377	1	BURGESS & NIPLE LIMITED	State major Bridge Inspection Services	2012-06-14	\$ 490,051
	28758		BURKHART GROUP	I-205 Green Corridor Multi-Use Path Project	2010-10-01	\$ 4,999
	28907	2	BUSINESS STRATEGIES INC	CAC 2, Team Facilitation for OPO	2011-07-06	\$ 5,600
	28907	3	BUSINESS STRATEGIES INC	Geometronics Team Facilitation	2011-10-31	\$ 1,260
	28907	4	BUSINESS STRATEGIES INC	Training Delivery, Team Facilitation, & Instructional Design	2011-11-28	\$ 960
	28907	5	BUSINESS STRATEGIES INC	OOM ITS Meeting Facilitation	2012-05-23	\$ 900
	28907	6	BUSINESS STRATEGIES INC	Team Development Services	2012-10-18	\$ 5,400
	28907	7	BUSINESS STRATEGIES INC	Harrassment Prevention for Managers	2012-12-07	\$ 1,600

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	29023		BUSINESS STRATEGIES INC	OPO Team Development	2011-06-30	\$ 5,000
	29970		BUSINESS STRATEGIES INC	Team Development	2012-02-21	\$ 3,700
	30034		BUSINESS STRATEGIES INC	Executive Coaching for Chief of Staff at ODOT	2012-04-03	\$ 3,005
	28304		CAHILL ENGINEERING AND ENERGY LLC	ESB Vale Bridge Crew Storage Shed Design	2010-03-12	\$ 3,500
	26543	2	CAMERON MCCARTHY GILBERT & SCHEIBE	Quick Response, Lane Transit District & Eugene EMX Extension	2010-07-31	\$ 28,600
	29888		CARLSON TESTING INC	R4 Project Delivery Building Special Inspections	2012-03-06	\$ 17,110
	27769		CAROLE BERKE MEDIA SERVICES	SCP #16: OBDP Media Purchasing/Radio Ads-English	2009-09-30	\$ 74,990
	27770		CAROLE BERKE MEDIA SERVICES	SCP #16: OBDP Media Purchasing/Radio Ads-Spanish	2009-09-30	\$ 14,990
	28651		CAROLE CONNELL AICP	City of Vernonia TSP Update	2011-06-30	\$ 10,100
	27262		CARS 123 LLC	SCP #08: OBDP Bundle #220 Traffic Counts Willamette Rr Bridge	2009-09-30	\$ 16,130
	27890		CAWOOD COMMUNICATION INC	I-5 Willamette River Bridge - Construction Phase	2009-08-27	\$ 500,000
	25950	8	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	Traffic Impact Analysis Assistance	2009-07-21	\$ 535,164
	25950	23	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	Region 2 Flexible Planning Services	2009-12-16	\$ 350,492
	25950	24	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	Region 2 Flexible Planning Services	2009-12-21	\$ 67,871
	25950	20	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	OR22/51 Mapping projetc	2009-12-31	\$ 94,934
	25950	22	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	Region 2 Flexible Planning Services	2009-12-31	\$ 19,899
	25950	7	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	Chemawa Interchange Area Management Plan	2010-02-18	\$ 811,391
	25950	5	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	OR 126 Expressway Management Plan -- Phase 3	2010-03-21	\$ 425,236
	25950	25	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	Beltline Ramp Metering Study	2010-04-01	\$ 186,088
	25950	26	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	Eugene Transportation System Plan	2010-06-22	\$ 437,483
	25950	27	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	Region 2 Flexible Planning Services	2010-06-22	\$ 105,821
	25950	17	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	Salem River Crossing Alternatives Modes Study	2010-06-30	\$ 195,570
	25950	19	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	Region 2 Flexible Planning Services	2010-07-31	\$ 83,676
	25950	28	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	Central Lane MPO Planning Coordination Support	2010-08-24	\$ 398,904
	25950	1	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	Oregon 22/51 Expressway Management Plan	2010-08-31	\$ 210,701
	25950	16	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	Tangent land Use and Transportation Plan Update	2010-09-30	\$ 104,063
	25950	18	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	Region 2 Flexible Planning Services	2010-09-30	\$ 153,973
	25950	9	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	Seaside TSP	2010-10-31	\$ 367,076
	25950	21	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	Region 2 Flexible Planning Services	2010-10-31	\$ 87,925
	25950	15	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	TRickreall to Monmouth Corridor Segment Plan	2010-11-30	\$ 33,572
	25950	29	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	Region 2 Flexible Planning Services	2011-01-06	\$ 214,631
	27621	1	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	City of Salem Bike & Ped. Plan Update/Safe Routes to School	2010-05-11	\$ 214,500
	27621	3	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	Lane Transit District Long Range Regional Transit Plan	2010-07-09	\$ 117,300
	27621	4	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	City of Vernonia Transportation System Plan Update	2011-06-30	\$ 93,000
	27621	5	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	City of Lincoln City Bicycle and Pedestrian Plan	2011-08-11	\$ 142,600
	27621	6	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	Salem Area Mass Transit Transportation System Plan	2011-11-01	\$ 149,575
	27621	7	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	Metro Active Transportation Plan for the Region	2012-04-12	\$ 59,000
	27621	8	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	City of Toledo Transportation System Plan	2012-04-25	\$ 130,600
	27621	2	CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	City of Eugene Pedestrian & Bicycle Master Plan	2012-04-30	\$ 113,900
	27901		CH2M HILL BOISE OFFICE	I-405; Fremont Bridge Deck Wearing Surface Replacement	2009-08-17	\$ 579,342
	27449	1	CH2M HILL INC	Assessment of Congestion Pricing	2009-09-11	\$ 61,822

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	27449	2	CH2M HILL INC	I-405/I-5/US 26 Design Workshop	2010-10-27	\$ 138,265
	27449	3	CH2M HILL INC	US: 101 - Camp Rilea Rd - Surf Pine Rd Facility Plan	2010-12-29	\$ 268,136
	27449	5	CH2M HILL INC	Identification of Oregon Lifeline Routes	2011-07-21	\$ 287,929
	27449	6	CH2M HILL INC	Salem Parkway/KROC Center Access Study	2012-01-11	\$ 101,830
	27449	4	CH2M HILL INC	Sullivan's Gulch Trail Concept Plan	2012-08-24	\$ 149,984
	28350	2	CH2M HILL INC	The Dalles Riverfront Trail, City of The Dalles	2012-05-31	\$ 363,900
	28350	1	CH2M HILL INC	East Idaho Ave RR Underpass	2012-06-26	\$ 289,562
	28350	3	CH2M HILL INC	Oleson Road: Scholls Ferry Rd - Dover Street	2012-06-27	\$ 1,721,770
	28350	4	CH2M HILL INC	SW Gibbs St. Pedestrian Bridge	2012-07-06	\$ 102,320
	28350	5	CH2M HILL INC	Lake Ewauna Trail: Klamath Ave to Spring St	2012-11-19	\$ 139,975
	29142	1	CH2M HILL INC	OIPP Flexible Services - Vehicle Road Usage Project	2011-05-13	\$ 781,525
	29142	2	CH2M HILL INC	OIPP Flexible Services for Road Pricing & Renewal Energy	2011-12-22	\$ 348,707
	29142	3	CH2M HILL INC	OIPP Flexible Services for Road Pricing & Renewal Energy	2012-01-09	\$ 373,349
	30353		CH2M HILL INC	US97/Murphy Rd: Brookwood - Parrell	2013-03-06	\$ 339,170
	28162		CHARLES SEIM	I-405 Fremont Bridge Deck Wearing Surface Replacement	2012-01-31	\$ 71,550
	27525		CHARLTON ENGEL MARKETING INC	SCP #15: Southern Oregon Intercity Bus Service Marketing	2010-12-31	\$ 75,200
	28570	31	CHRISTINE RAINS	82nd Avenue and division Safety Project	2012-08-30	\$ 170
	B30643		CHRISTINE RAINS	R1 Graphic Support On-Call Services-Christine Rains	2012-11-07	\$ 72,545
	29029		CLAIRE CAMERON PATTERSON	Whetstone Vernal Pool Restoration Geospatial Support	2011-04-28	\$ 68,768
	29878		CLAIRE CAMERON PATTERSON	Whetstone Savannah Wetlands Restoration	2012-02-28	\$ 88,292
	25409		COGAN OWENS COGAN	Sellwood Bridge NEPA Process Public Involvement Facilitator	2010-04-17	\$ 83,881
	26817	4	COGAN OWENS COGAN	Outreach City of Troutdale, Density and Design Lecture	2010-06-30	\$ 6,272
	26817	3	COGAN OWENS COGAN	Outreach City of Metolius Workshop	2010-08-31	\$ 17,582
	26817	5	COGAN OWENS COGAN	Outreach Weston-Athena Workshop	2011-02-28	\$ 18,446
	26817	6	COGAN OWENS COGAN	Wood Village Public Outreach Workshop	2011-07-29	\$ 19,862
1538	30105	1	COGAN OWENS COGAN	Alternative Dispute Rosolution Services - DAS DOJ PA 1538	2012-05-08	\$ 18,334
1538	30105	2	COGAN OWENS COGAN	Alternative Dispute Rosolution Services - DAS DOJ PA 1538	2012-08-20	\$ 14,962
5266	29535	1	COLUMN TECHNOLOGIES INC	Requirements Analysis for Remedy Upgrade	2012-07-16	\$ 98,300
	28210		COMMUTE OPTIONS FOR CENTRAL OREGON	Transportation Demand Management for Central Oregon	2010-02-11	\$ 80,000
	29638		COMPASS COMPUTING GROUP INC	ITS Support & Maintenance	2011-10-24	\$ 2,000,000
	30129		COMPUTER ASSOCIATES	CA Role & Compliance Manager Software Implementation	2012-09-24	\$ 128,568
	28487		CONFLICT MGMT STRATEGIES LLC	ConnectOregon III Facilitation	2010-05-12	\$ 18,788
	29005	1	CONVERGENT PACIFIC LLC	SCP: Bridge Design Checking	2011-05-19	\$ 42,891
	29005	2	CONVERGENT PACIFIC LLC	SCP: Bridge Design Checking	2012-03-05	\$ 105,985
	B30804		CONVERGENT PACIFIC LLC	US101B:Old Youngs Bay Bridge Rehabilitation	2013-01-30	\$ 83,000
	27407		COOPER ARCHITECTURAL WORKS INC	SCP #11: OBDP B-224 Graphic Design Support Services	2009-12-31	\$ 20,660
	28329		COOPER ARCHITECTURAL WORKS INC	ESB - R5 Employee Housing Design	2010-03-17	\$ 16,568
	28383	1	CORNFORTH CONSULTANTS INC	Engineering Geology Consultation	2011-05-31	\$ 75,000
	28383	2	CORNFORTH CONSULTANTS INC	US 26: Mt Hood Hwy MP 49.20 - MP 57.45 Engineering Geology	2012-11-06	\$ 63,800
	28856		CORNFORTH CONSULTANTS INC	Pioneer Mountain - Eddyville Section Hwy 20 Relocation Desig	2010-12-30	\$ 252,778
	26544	2	CRANDALL ARAMBULA PC	Quick Response City of Oregon City, Downtown Circulation	2010-01-31	\$ 12,813

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	26544	3	CRANDALL ARAMBULA PC	Quick Response Oregon City Downtown Circulation Phase 2	2011-01-01	\$ 67,130
	26818	6	CRANDALL ARAMBULA PC	Outreach, City of Gresham Workshop	2010-05-15	\$ 15,948
	26818	5	CRANDALL ARAMBULA PC	Outreach, City of Junction City Workshop	2010-05-31	\$ 27,261
	26818	7	CRANDALL ARAMBULA PC	Outreach City of Troutdale Main St. Revitalization Lecture	2010-06-30	\$ 7,716
	26818	9	CRANDALL ARAMBULA PC	Outreach Public Transit in Smaller Cities	2011-06-30	\$ 16,850
	26818	10	CRANDALL ARAMBULA PC	City of Coos Bay Your Town Outreach Workshop	2011-10-10	\$ 17,100
	27628	1	CRANDALL ARAMBULA PC	City of Grants Pass, Neighborhood Centers	2011-06-17	\$ 146,900
	29617	1	CRANDALL ARAMBULA PC	Quick Response Lincoln City 15th St. NW Festival St. Dev.	2012-06-15	\$ 43,000
9933	27576	4	CRITIGEN LLC	FACS-STIP GIS Tool: Asset Data To Go	2009-07-22	\$ 90,000
9933	27576	7	CRITIGEN LLC	Technical Support Services for ODOT GIS Projects	2010-09-20	\$ 86,680
9933	27576	8	CRITIGEN LLC	Technical Support Services for ODOT GIS Projects	2010-09-20	\$ 89,000
9933	27576	6	CRITIGEN LLC	Technical Support Services for ODOT GIS Projects	2010-09-29	\$ 361,291
	27576	11	CRITIGEN LLC	SPIS - PUB	2011-09-02	\$ 56,152
	27576	12	CRITIGEN LLC	System Support of Safety Priority Index System	2012-04-25	\$ 20,000
	27629	1	CSA PLANNING LTD	Rogue Valley Transportation District Boundary Assessment	2011-06-30	\$ 75,936
	28614		DAHNS DESIGN LLC	Lost River Wetland Interpretive Signs	2010-10-21	\$ 8,319
	28157		DAUBERSMITH INC	Construction Consultation for Iowa St. Viaduct	2010-03-31	\$ 23,100
	28848		DAUBERSMITH INC	I-84 @ NE 257th Interchange Constructability Review	2010-11-19	\$ 17,500
	29083		DAUBERSMITH INC	Warrendale - Moffett Creek Constructability Review	2011-03-17	\$ 10,300
	28322		DAVE MILLS CONSULTING INC	Create Basemaps & Terrain Models for Milwaukie Ave. Bike/Ped	2010-03-23	\$ 21,289
	25957	2	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	ITS Engineering and Support Services	2009-11-30	\$ 33,438
	25957	3	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	2007 ITS Corridor	2010-12-31	\$ 15,242
	25957	5	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	ITS Engineering and Support Services	2011-09-22	\$ 407,594
	25957	4	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	2010 Rural & Urban Corridors ITS	2012-03-20	\$ 401,320
	25957	6	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	2013 Signal Upgrades	2012-05-16	\$ 99,983
	26471	1	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	IAMP 35	2010-02-11	\$ 186,388
	26471	8	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Interchange Area Management Plan (IMAP) 33 Central Point	2010-03-09	\$ 279,101
	26471	9	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	OR-99 Title VI	2010-05-01	\$ 15,924
	26471	10	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	OR-99 Corridor Plan	2010-08-04	\$ 316,249
	26471	4	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Interchange 129- Interchange Area Management Plan	2010-08-04	\$ 48,921
	26471	11	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	OR 140 Corridor Plan; Jackson County, Oregon	2010-10-14	\$ 245,216
	26471	12	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Grants Pass TSP Framework	2011-01-11	\$ 147,825
	26471	5	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	IAMP 14/19	2011-05-10	\$ 57,644
	26471	13	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	OR 42 Expressway Management Plan - Lookingglass Road to I-5	2011-05-31	\$ 252,598
	26471	2	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	I-5 Rogue Valley Corridor Study	2011-09-13	\$ 396,295
	26525	5	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	US 30 @ Eilertsen Creek	2010-04-15	\$ 1,131,409
	26525	3	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	FS: Survey Kuebler Interchange in Salem - Mobile Scanning	2010-05-12	\$ 25,424
	26525	6	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	I-84 @ 257th Interchange	2010-08-25	\$ 189,748
	26525	2	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	RAS support specialist	2010-09-14	\$ 112,146
	26525	8	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	FFO-US 20 PME: UPRR Eddyville (Stage 2)	2012-09-10	\$ 669,175
	26525	7	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	2012-2013 Outsource CE for Region 2 Paving	2012-10-17	\$ 1,000,006

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	26837		DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	HCRH Oneonta Parking - Vista Project	2009-10-30	\$ 47,697
	27453	2	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Sunrise Project Final EIS & Record of Decision	2009-07-09	\$ 1,631,641
	27453	3	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Transportation, Engineering, Planning & Environmental (TEPE)	2009-10-26	\$ 88,188
	27453	5	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	US 26 Brookwood Parkway Interchange Improvements	2010-04-15	\$ 522,103
	27453	6	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	US 97:South Bend Parkway/Murphy Crossing IAMP, City of Bend	2010-10-28	\$ 136,278
	27453	7	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	OR 99E MLK/Grand Overcrossing Viaducts	2012-01-11	\$ 88,902
	27453	4	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	I-5/I-205 Freeway Ops Improvement Analysis	2012-03-30	\$ 520,441
	27453	8	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	IAMP 127	2012-05-17	\$ 208,079
	27453	10	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	US 26: Sunset Hwy @ Glencoe Rd - Const Inspection/Monitoring	2012-08-17	\$ 582,511
	27453	11	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Mt. Hood Multimodal Transportation Plan-Mt. Hd Hwy/US26/OR35	2012-11-09	\$ 279,997
	27453	9	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	IAMP 40/43	2012-11-14	\$ 194,130
	27622	1	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Cat. 1 - TGM Local Gov't TLUP Grants - DEA	2011-01-18	\$ 510,071
	27622	2	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	City of Salem, N. Broadway/High Street Parking	2011-09-22	\$ 137,300
	27630	1	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Clackamas County, Park Avenue Station Area Plan	2010-09-14	\$ 145,053
	27943		DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	I-5 South Medford Interchange Improvements	2010-10-15	\$ 2,587
	28187		DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Local Agency Bridge Inspection Services	2010-07-30	\$ 655,617
	28349	3	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Pilkington Pathway - Jean Road to Dawn St.	2010-11-19	\$ 172,057
	28349	6	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	City of Elkton: River Rd: 2nd Street-Community Ctr Sidewalk	2010-12-16	\$ 325,094
	28349	1	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	A&E services for Local Agency's	2011-01-28	\$ 905,760
	28349	4	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	SE King Road & SE 145th Ave Sidewalks - Happy Valley	2011-01-31	\$ 276,442
	28349	8	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Willamete Greenway Trail: Chimney Park - Pier Park Bridge	2011-04-12	\$ 441,024
	28349	7	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Fanno Creek Trail - Hall Blvd Crossing	2011-04-14	\$ 390,374
	28349	5	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Boat Basin Drive: Bike & Pedestrian Path (Charleston)	2011-05-04	\$ 409,255
	28349	10	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Old Broadbent Road Realignment	2011-05-04	\$ 42,515
	28349	2	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Rogue River Trail: Sardine Creek to Rock Point Bridge	2011-05-10	\$ 360,179
	28349	11	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Eureka Ave Sidewalk and SRTS Ped Crossing (Silverton)	2011-05-11	\$ 42,626
	28349	12	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Dry Canyon at Pumice Ave - Redmond	2011-06-08	\$ 38,065
	28349	14	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	N Willamette Greenway Project Development - KN#17374	2011-09-09	\$ 337,374
	28349	9	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Upper Olalla Rd: Olallo Creek Bridge #19C497 (Douglas County)	2011-10-06	\$ 489,492
	28349	13	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Old Broadbent Road Slide Repair	2011-10-13	\$ 72,162
	28349	15	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Irving Avenue: 19th Street Bridge #07T01 (Astoria)	2011-11-21	\$ 310,442
	28349	19	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Philomath Safe Route To School Multi-Use Path	2012-01-17	\$ 141,352
	28349	16	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	A&E services for Local Agency's: Coon Ck Bridge	2012-01-24	\$ 195,717
	28349	17	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	S Fork Scappoose Creek Bridge Project ~ Columbia County	2012-01-24	\$ 331,291
	28349	18	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Pebble Creek (Pebble Creek Road) Bridge	2012-01-24	\$ 159,254
	28349	20	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Westside Trail: Rock Creek Trail-Bronson Creek Trail #17273	2012-03-09	\$ 548,866
	28349	21	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	A&E Local Agency: OR 99E: Clackamas River Bridge	2012-09-13	\$ 1,062,683
	28349	24	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	US 101: Cloverdale Wayside	2012-10-24	\$ 56,386
	28349	23	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Kalmiopsis Elem School:Easy St: Fern St-Pioneer Rd-Brookings	2012-11-08	\$ 88,536
	28349	28	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Mattie Brown Park Parking Lot Paving	2012-12-11	\$ 92,924
	28349	27	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Comstock Rd: N of 6th St to Page Road	2013-01-11	\$ 313,913

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	28349	34	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Eagle Valley Road	2013-01-30	\$ 147,756
	28349	35	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Edson Creek & South Bank Chetco Slide Repair	2013-02-14	\$ 111,721
	28349	22	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Red Rock Path-State St-Nicholas Ct (City of Sutherlin)	2013-02-27	\$ 244,284
	28611		DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	ODOT Rail 2009-2011 Rail Safety Projects	2010-07-20	\$ 314,120
	28980	1	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Kimberly Embankment Failure, SH 402, Mp 2.15	2011-10-15	\$ 39,410
	28980	2	DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	US 101B: Old Youngs Bay and Lewis and Clark River Bridges	2012-12-27	\$ 30,464
	29889		DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	OR18 Yamhill River - Rex Bypass (Unit 1)	2012-03-27	\$ 2,769,405
	28224	1	DAVID R JOHNSON	Right of Way Appraisal Review	2010-05-17	\$ 30,000
	30133		DEMARCHE CONSULTING GROUP INC	Government Relations Process Improvement	2012-06-19	\$ 5,000
	29628		DEVIN LAURENCE FIELD	Willamette River Bridge Art - Field	2012-06-15	\$ 231,600
	25840	6	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Urban Area Travel Demand Models and Related Services	2011-01-24	\$ 99,200
	25958	4	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	ODOT Bend Central Signal System Software Evaluation, 2007	2009-09-30	\$ 114,628
	25958	5	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	US 26; Staley's Junction Variable Speed Limit (VSL) Signs	2009-10-01	\$ 182,168
	25958	6	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Corvallis ITS Architecture and Implementation	2010-01-14	\$ 138,367
	25958	8	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	2009 ITS Urban and Rural Improvements	2010-05-27	\$ 345,703
	25958	11	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	ITS Engineering and Support Services	2010-06-21	\$ 43,744
	25958	10	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	ODOT Region 4 10-Year Phased ITS and Communications Project	2010-06-22	\$ 38,485
	25958	12	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Oregon Tolling & Pricing Architecture & Operational Plan	2010-09-16	\$ 80,584
	25958	7	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	US 26 Staley's Junction Acceleration Lane Analysis	2010-09-30	\$ 21,052
	25958	13	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	ITS Engineering and Support Services	2011-01-14	\$ 35,384
	25958	15	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	2011 Rural and Urban Corridors ITS	2011-05-23	\$ 714,262
	25958	14	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Eugene ATC and Ramp Metering Systems	2011-06-06	\$ 187,204
	25958	16	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Traffic Data for 2010,2009,2008	2011-06-28	\$ 120,300
	25958	17	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Multimodal Arterial Performance Mgmt Project	2011-10-10	\$ 177,516
	25958	18	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	ITS Engineering and Support Services	2011-10-21	\$ 44,262
	26489		DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Washington County ITS Projects, Traffic Operations Center	2009-08-28	\$ 204,506
	27450	2	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Canby TSP	2009-07-08	\$ 141,500
	27450	3	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	OR 217 Interchange Management Study-Ph. 1 Technical Analysis	2009-07-08	\$ 528,217
	27450	4	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	SW Tualatin/Sherwood Road: Teton to I-5	2009-09-11	\$ 214,201
	27450	5	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Development Reivew Traffic Support	2009-09-28	\$ 74,670
	27450	6	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Region 1 Hours of Congestion Report	2009-09-29	\$ 259,740
	27450	7	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	US 26 Adaptive Signal System	2009-12-18	\$ 133,964
	27450	10	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Congestion Pricing Technical Analysis	2010-02-22	\$ 736,452
	27450	11	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	I-84 Troutdale IAMP & Project Support	2010-05-24	\$ 199,941
	27450	14	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Cornelius Pass Road Safety Alternatives	2010-10-08	\$ 99,998
	27450	9	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Junction City TSP	2010-11-01	\$ 197,727
	27450	13	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Astoria TSP	2011-03-04	\$ 321,491
	27450	16	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	OR 99W; Gaarde/McDonald Conceptual Intersection Layout Ph 1	2011-03-22	\$ 53,788
	27450	15	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	OR 126(W): Territorial Hwy-Beltline Hwy Transportation Plan	2011-04-28	\$ 512,993
	27450	8	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	US 126 Main Street TSP	2011-05-04	\$ 124,896
	27450	17	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Public Acceptance of Pricing - Portland	2011-05-17	\$ 287,940

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	27450	12	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	VISSIM Protocol Update	2011-06-30	\$ 137,406
	27450	18	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Outer Powell Blvd - Additional Streetscape Alternatives	2011-06-30	\$ 3,959
	27450	19	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Region 1 Traffic Data Collection Support Svs	2011-06-30	\$ 53,610
	27450	20	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	OR99E Woodburn - Aurora Corridor Segment Plan	2011-08-24	\$ 164,642
	27450	21	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Southwest Corridor Plan ~ Transportation Services	2011-12-13	\$ 289,020
	27450	22	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	US 101 Corridor Plan (Harbor to CA Border) Project	2012-05-17	\$ 185,236
	27450	23	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	OR8 & OR 10: Hocken - 107th/Western Ave.	2012-06-18	\$ 184,993
	27450	24	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	US 97 Bend North Reroute Phasing Evaluation	2012-07-26	\$ 82,092
	27450	25	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Road Safety Audit - South Klamath Falls Highway	2013-01-22	\$ 45,803
	27623	4	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	City of Canby, Canby OR 99e Corridor and Gateway Design Plan	2011-01-18	\$ 150,973
	27623	5	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	City of Central Point East Pine St. Corridor Refinement Plan	2011-02-28	\$ 145,011
	27623	6	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	City of La Grande Transportation System Plan Amendment	2011-03-29	\$ 110,542
	27623	7	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	City of Wilsonville Transportation System Plan Update	2011-05-11	\$ 235,998
	27623	2	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	City of Eagle Point Transportation System Plan Update	2011-06-30	\$ 59,216
	27623	3	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	City of Hood River Transportation System Plan Update	2011-06-30	\$ 139,535
	27623	1	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	City of Sandy Transportation System Plan Update	2011-06-30	\$ 89,029
	27623	8	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	City of Oregon City, Transportation System Plan	2011-07-08	\$ 244,900
	27623	9	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Bend MPO Public Transit Plan & Corridor Land Use Assessment	2011-10-10	\$ 204,283
	27623	10	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	City of Hood River Final Adopted Transportation System Plan	2011-12-31	\$ 3,405
	27623	11	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	COIC, Central Oregon Transportation Options Plan	2012-02-24	\$ 88,500
	27623	12	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	City of Eugene Willamette Street Transformation Plan	2012-06-01	\$ 215,400
	28577	1	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	I-84 @ Troutdale Interchange	2012-10-30	\$ 91,196
	28577	2	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	US 30 at McAlister Road Traffic Signal	2013-02-27	\$ 99,674
	28968	1	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Region 2 Planning Flexible Services	2011-06-15	\$ 73,445
	28968	2	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Region 2 Planning Flexible Services	2011-10-20	\$ 56,211
	28968	3	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Region 2 Planning Flexible Services	2011-11-07	\$ 207,747
	28968	4	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Region 2 Planning Flexible Services	2011-12-21	\$ 306,282
	28968	6	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Region 2 Planning Flexible Services	2012-01-30	\$ 134,467
	28968	7	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Region 2 Planning Flexible Services	2012-02-08	\$ 34,121
	28968	5	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Newberg transportation System Plan	2012-02-17	\$ 199,220
	28968	8	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Region 2 Planning Flexible Services Lincoln City TSP Phase 1	2012-03-09	\$ 35,424
	28968	9	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Region 2 Planning Flexible Services	2012-05-08	\$ 100,038
	28968	10	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Region 2 Planning Flexible Services	2012-09-12	\$ 292,826
	28968	11	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Depot Bay Transportation System Plan	2012-10-12	\$ 145,964
	28968	12	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Scappoose Transportation System Plan	2013-01-29	\$ 177,526
	28968	13	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Region 2 Title 6 and Environmental Justice Assessment	2013-02-20	\$ 60,143
	28968	14	DKS ASSOCIATES INC	QA/QC for Salem River Crossing Traffic/Transp Analysis	2013-02-20	\$ 30,730
	28152		DNA CONSULTING LLC	SCP #04: R3 Engineering Geologist	2010-04-07	\$ 101,341
	29480		DONNA LYN SILVERBERG-WIGGANS	DirAppt Mediation Svcs for I-5 Rose Qtr N/NE Quadrant	2011-08-03	\$ 5,000
	28339		DONOVAN & ASSOCIATES	US 30: Burnt River & UPRR Bridge Historic (Section 106)	2010-12-13	\$ 5,806
	27331		DORTIGNACQ & ASSOCIATES	SCP #16: Preservation Architect Relocation Site Plan	2010-10-05	\$ 9,897

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	27739		DORTIGNACQ & ASSOCIATES	SCP: PSK Preservation Architect-Historic Bldg Relocation	2010-12-21	\$ 65,924
	28479		DR LARRY E RICHARDS	Expert Witness - Audit Sampling Contract	2010-08-09	\$ 69,300
	28225	1	DUNCAN & BROWN LLC	Right of Way Appraisal Review	2010-05-17	\$ 30,000
	27732		DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	Cat#8 PSK US 26 @ Staley's Junction-MP 45.48 TrafficEngineer	2010-11-18	\$ (4)
	28215	1	DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	SCP #08: R-1 Transportation Engineering Suppt Svcs	2010-02-12	\$ 6,600
	28215	2	DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	SCP #08: R-1 Transportation Engineering Suppt Svcs	2010-03-31	\$ 2,640
	28215	3	DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	SCP #08: R-1 Transportation Engineering Suppt Svcs	2010-03-31	\$ 1,650
	28215	4	DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	SCP #08: R-1 Transportation Engineering Suppt Svcs	2010-04-20	\$ 2,640
	28215	5	DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	SCP #08: R-1 Transportation Engineering Suppt Svcs	2010-06-24	\$ 4,950
	28215	6	DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	SCP #08: R-1 Transportation Engineering Suppt Svcs	2010-08-05	\$ 16,500
	28215	7	DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	SCP #08: R-1 Transportation Engineering Suppt Svcs	2010-08-05	\$ 1,320
	28215	8	DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	SCP #08: R-1 Transportation Engineering Suppt Svcs	2010-10-18	\$ 3,795
	28215	9	DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	SCP #08: R-1 Transportation Engineering Suppt Svcs	2010-12-09	\$ 4,950
	28215	10	DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	SCP #08: R-1 Transportation Engineering Suppt Svcs	2010-12-09	\$ 1,980
	28215	11	DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	SCP #08: R-1 Transportation Engineering Suppt Svcs	2011-04-28	\$ 15,180
	28215	13	DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	SCP #08: R-1 Transportation Engineering Suppt Svcs	2011-06-06	\$ 7,590
	28215	14	DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	SCP #08: R-1 Transportation Engineering Suppt Svcs	2011-08-29	\$ 4,950
	28215	16	DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	SCP #08: R-1 Transportation Engineering Suppt Svcs	2011-11-05	\$ 3,300
	28215	15	DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	SCP #08: R-1 Transportation Engineering Suppt Svcs	2011-11-07	\$ 19,470
	28215	17	DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	SCP #08: R-1 Transportation Engineering Suppt Svcs	2011-12-29	\$ 6,930
	28215	18	DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	SCP #08: R-1 Transportation Engineering Suppt Svcs	2012-01-10	\$ 23,430
	30378	1	DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	SPIS Support services	2012-08-28	\$ 3,978
	30378	2	DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	Safety Analysis Services	2012-10-16	\$ 6,060
	30378	3	DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	Mt. Hood VSL Services	2012-11-20	\$ 14,520
	26823	1	DYE MANAGEMENT GROUP INC	GASB34 Infrastructure project	2010-04-29	\$ 245,047
	25391		ECONORTHWEST ECONOMIC CONSULTANTS OREGO	Regional Transportation Opportunities- Metro # 926975	2009-12-31	\$ 492,705
	28574		EDGE MULTIMEDIA INC	SCP #15: Bundle 210 Radio Advertising Purchasing	2010-06-23	\$ 24,977
	28630	1	ENGINEERED MONITORING SOLUTIONS	Structural Health Monitoring	2011-02-17	\$ 688,833
	28630	2	ENGINEERED MONITORING SOLUTIONS	Installation of the Quartz Creek Bridge SHM	2012-07-03	\$ 369,355
	28431	1	ENTRIX INC	SCP #10: R-1 Historic Resources Support Services	2011-06-06	\$ 28,971
	28431	3	ENTRIX INC	SCP #10: R-1 Historic Resources Support Services	2012-03-19	\$ 34,180
	27022		ENVIROISSUES	SCP #15: Public Outreach, Natural Cultural Resources Database	2009-09-01	\$ 61,872
	27148		ENVIROISSUES	Tolling and Pricing Statagic Communications Plan Development	2009-12-31	\$ 93,654
	27271	2	ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE & ASSESSMENT LLC	Land Use i-5 SW Iowa St Viaduct	2009-07-16	\$ 17,514
	27271	4	ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE & ASSESSMENT LLC	Land Use I-5 Iowa St Viaduct	2010-06-17	\$ 15,804
	29068	1	ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE & ASSESSMENT LLC	I-5 SW Iowa St Viaduct	2011-03-07	\$ 23,984
	30040		ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE & ASSESSMENT LLC	SCP: Land Use Permitting Sup Svcs for US26-Jeff St Repair	2012-04-05	\$ 15,780
	27336		ESA	SCP #10: Wetlands & Waterways Reporting and Permitting	2010-10-12	\$ 75,295
	27392		ESA	SCP #10: Wetlands Services for Multiple Projects Region 5	2010-08-10	\$ 69,389
	28589		ESM CONSULTING ENGINEERS LLC	Earthmine Pilot	2010-08-23	\$ 45,000
	29986		ESM CONSULTING ENGINEERS LLC	Earthmine Data Import Testing	2012-03-19	\$ 2,600

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	28952	1	ESTRADA CONSULTING INC	ITS Initiatives Integration Services_ Estrada	2011-04-05	\$ 309,120
	28806	1	FDH ENGINEERING INC	Non-destructive Testing for Unknown Bridge Foundations	2011-04-07	\$ 149,106
	28993		FIRWOOD DESIGN GROUP LLC	ESB - Culvert Marking and Data Collection	2012-11-18	\$ 75,000
	28122		FLAIRSOFT LIMITED LLC	RITS - Acquisition Proc.	2009-11-24	\$ 1,226,976
	27737		FLETCHER FARR AYOTTE INC	Salem Passenger Rail Canopy Repair Design	2009-12-30	\$ 6,000
	27149		FOUNDATION ENGINEERING INC	SCP #11: Checking and Reviewing of Geotechnical Designs	2009-07-19	\$ 74,999
	28384	1	FOUNDATION ENGINEERING INC	I-5 Fern Valley Interchange Unit 2, Pacific Hwy, Jackson Co	2011-01-26	\$ 221,403
	28384	2	FOUNDATION ENGINEERING INC	I-5 Beltline Unit 3 (Eugene)	2011-05-27	\$ 1,153,546
	28384	3	FOUNDATION ENGINEERING INC	I-84 EB to I-205 NB Auxillary Lane	2012-01-31	\$ 575,077
	29787		FOUNDATION ENGINEERING INC	Geotechnical Investigations-Aurora Airport Control Tower	2011-12-08	\$ 12,695
	28004		FREGONESE ASSOCIATES INC	Oregon MPOs Scenario Planning Assessment for HB2186	2009-12-31	\$ 23,859
	28730		FREGONESE ASSOCIATES INC	Scenario Planning Guidelines for Senate Bill 1059	2010-11-02	\$ 272,347
	27276		FUJITSU CONSULTING	Fujitsu Training and Coaching for Macroscope Products	2010-02-09	\$ 150,000
	30189		GAIL SARGENT	Heppner Maintenance Facility Addition Design	2012-07-19	\$ 10,848
	27364		GALBRAITH & ASSOCIATES INC	SCP #02 OBDP Bundle 314 - Architectural (Bridge) Design Servi	2009-12-31	\$ 74,970
	28837		GALBRAITH & ASSOCIATES INC	Fern Valley Interchange Exit 24 Aesthetics Concepts	2010-12-02	\$ 49,100
	29701		GALBRAITH & ASSOCIATES INC	Fern Valley Interchange	2011-11-15	\$ 101,955
	29639		GALT FOUNDATION	ITS Support & Maintenance	2011-10-25	\$ 2,000,000
	28286		GAMBLE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	US101: Jetty Creek Bridge CRB - Walt Gamble	2010-10-11	\$ 14,175
	29030	1	GARD STRANG	TO #1	2011-05-12	\$ 7,160
	29030	2	GARD STRANG	NHTSA DUII Independence Day Radio Planning and Placement	2011-06-02	\$ 53,000
	29030	3	GARD STRANG	Youth Safety News Radio PSA	2011-06-02	\$ 11,500
	29030	4	GARD STRANG	Motorcycle New Radio Production and Distribution	2011-06-02	\$ 8,200
	29030	5	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2011-06-21	\$ 54,000
	29030	6	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2011-07-12	\$ 78,500
	29030	7	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2011-07-12	\$ 72,500
	29030	8	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2011-07-22	\$ 30,000
	29030	9	GARD STRANG	NHTSA Labor Day Radio Services	2011-08-12	\$ 54,050
	29030	10	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2011-08-25	\$ 30,000
	29030	11	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2011-08-25	\$ 12,000
	29030	12	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2011-08-25	\$ 76,000
	29030	13	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2011-09-07	\$ 40,000
	29030	14	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2011-09-08	\$ 267,000
	29030	15	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2011-10-21	\$ 54,050
	29030	16	GARD STRANG	NHTSA DUII Super Bowl Radio Planning and Placement	2011-12-22	\$ 54,050
	29030	17	GARD STRANG	Occupant Protection Brochure/TV Re-Release	2012-01-13	\$ 11,500
	29030	18	GARD STRANG	Impaired Driving Campaign	2012-01-13	\$ 6,900
	29030	19	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2012-02-09	\$ 203,600
	29030	20	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2012-02-09	\$ 57,000
	29030	22	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2012-02-09	\$ 83,000
	29030	23	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2012-02-09	\$ 64,500

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	29030	21	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2012-02-13	\$ 12,000
	29030	24	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2012-02-16	\$ 87,000
	29030	25	GARD STRANG	Bicyclist & Pedestrian Safety 2012 PI&E Media Service	2012-02-16	\$ 46,600
	29030	26	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2012-02-23	\$ 54,050
	29030	27	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2012-02-23	\$ 54,050
	29030	28	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2012-02-23	\$ 135,000
	29030	29	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2012-03-12	\$ 56,000
	29030	30	GARD STRANG	Safe Routes to School 2012 PI&E Media Services	2012-06-20	\$ 45,000
	29030	31	GARD STRANG	Safe and Courteous Driving Program 2012 PI&E Media Services	2012-09-26	\$ 55,000
	29030	32	GARD STRANG	Region 1 Phase 1 Communications Strategy	2012-09-26	\$ 10,000
	29030	33	GARD STRANG	Impaired Driving Brochure	2012-10-02	\$ 1,500
	29030	35	GARD STRANG	Media Reformatting/Resizing	2012-12-17	\$ 3,000
	29030	34	GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2012-12-18	\$ 216,000
	29030	36	GARD STRANG	Occupant Protection Program 2013 Media Services	2013-01-10	\$ 96,000
	29030	38	GARD STRANG	Speed Enforcement Program 2013 Media Services	2013-01-15	\$ 43,000
	29030	39	GARD STRANG	Motorcycle Safety Program 2013 Media Services	2013-01-15	\$ 67,700
	29030	37	GARD STRANG	Work Zone Program 2013 Media Services	2013-01-22	\$ 120,000
	29030	40	GARD STRANG	Safe & Courteous Driving Program 2013 PI&E Media Services	2013-02-04	\$ 38,000
	29030	41	GARD STRANG	Youth Safety Program 2013 PI&E Media Services	2013-02-06	\$ 78,000
	29030	42	GARD STRANG	Bicyclist & Pedestrian Safety Program 2013 Media Services	2013-02-12	\$ 83,000
	29030	44	GARD STRANG	Safe Routes to School Program 2013 Media Services	2013-02-13	\$ 30,000
	29030	45	GARD STRANG	Impaired Driving Program 2013 Media Services	2013-02-13	\$ 86,000
	29030	43	GARD STRANG	Driver Education Program 2013 Media Services	2013-02-22	\$ 49,000
	29786	2	GARD STRANG	TO 2 NWOTA Connector Services	2012-08-15	\$ 4,000
	29786	1	GARD STRANG	TO-1 Point Transit Centers	2012-08-22	\$ 3,500
	27165	1	GEODESIGN INC	Kickoff meeting and pavement testing	2009-10-27	\$ 6,250
	27165	2	GEODESIGN INC	Pavement testing on US-26: SE 122nd - SE 136th	2009-10-27	\$ 8,569
	27165	3	GEODESIGN INC	Statewide Pavement Testing and Design Services	2009-10-27	\$ 31,703
	27165	4	GEODESIGN INC	Statewide Pavement Testing and Design Services	2009-10-27	\$ 25,289
	27165	5	GEODESIGN INC	Statewide project Development Team Participation.	2009-12-14	\$ 11,545
	27165	6	GEODESIGN INC	Statewide Pavement Testing and Design Services	2010-08-23	\$ 155,881
	27165	7	GEODESIGN INC	US 30 Bypass: NE 122nd to NE 141st	2011-05-02	\$ 9,000
	27165	8	GEODESIGN INC	Statewide Pavement Testing and Design Services	2012-03-06	\$ 19,951
	28194		GEODETIC ANALYSIS LLC	Oregon Coordinate Reference System - Zone Design	2009-12-28	\$ 40,500
	29107		GEOENGINEERS INC	SCP: US 26 Staley's Junction Fluvial Morphology Analysis	2011-03-31	\$ 63,061
	29881		GEORGE JOHANSON	1% for Art - T Building Renovation - Johanson	2012-02-23	\$ 25,000
9938	27580	1	GEOSOLVE	Technical Support Services for ODOT GIS Projects	2010-04-06	\$ 20,000
9938	27580	2	GEOSOLVE	Technical Support Services for ODOT GIS Projects	2010-10-13	\$ 59,000
9938	27580	3	GEOSOLVE	OR-Trans Topology Edits	2013-02-11	\$ 9,500
	26559		GEOTECHNICAL RESOURCES INC	OR 224; Clackamas Highway MP 46.2 Slide	2010-09-29	\$ 142,971
	28385	1	GEOTECHNICAL RESOURCES INC	Geotechnical & Geological Engineering On-Call	2011-01-10	\$ 154,672

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	28385	2	GEOTECHNICAL RESOURCES INC	OR18:Yamhill River-Newberg/Dundee	2012-01-17	\$ 1,143,066
	28385	3	GEOTECHNICAL RESOURCES INC	OR 38: Elk Creek Tunnel Rehabilitation	2012-08-07	\$ 226,516
	29806		GPR DATA LLC	OR6 @ US101 Basement Survey, Tillamook OR	2012-01-05	\$ 5,000
	28900		GREENLIGHT ENGINEERING	SCP #08: Traffic Engineering Support Services	2011-05-16	\$ 149,990
	30076		GROUP MACKENZIE ENGINEERING INC	District 2B Facility Modification	2012-05-09	\$ 74,956
	28228		GTM CONSTRUCTION	Force Daniels House (Mulino) Relocation	2010-08-12	\$ 155,279
	26417	7	GUY L JOHNSON	Project Leadership, Utility Coord. Spt., Procurement Consult	2009-08-12	\$ 153,960
	27214		H W LOCHNER INC	I-5 Butte Creek Culver Repair	2009-09-30	\$ 30,000
	27231		H W LOCHNER INC	Load ratings for Local Agency Bldges	2011-04-11	\$ 1,197,810
	27826		H W LOCHNER INC	US2 Pioneer Mt Loop Rd - Yaquina River Section	2012-01-31	\$ 69,489
	27842		H W LOCHNER INC	Dennis Edwards Tunnel	2009-07-27	\$ 1,222,739
	28185		H W LOCHNER INC	Local Agency Bridge Inspection Services	2010-08-10	\$ 474,940
	28356	1	H W LOCHNER INC	Cherry Heights Rd & Chenowith Creek Rd Guardrail(The Dalles)	2013-02-14	\$ 67,104
	30308		H W LOCHNER INC	I-5 South Medford Interchange	2012-08-14	\$ 78,770
	29885	1	HAREGU NEMARIAM	TA-1 Typical Drawings for FYLTA Signal Head Installation	2012-10-10	\$ 19,032
	29885	2	HAREGU NEMARIAM	TA-2 OR99 W Loop Replacement Detector Plan Sheet	2012-10-10	\$ 14,976
	29885	3	HAREGU NEMARIAM	TA-3 SW Barbur Blvd near SW Luradel St	2012-10-10	\$ 8,034
	29885	4	HAREGU NEMARIAM	TA-4 OR99W Tualatin River to Sunset-Loop Replacement Specs	2012-10-10	\$ 312
	29885	6	HAREGU NEMARIAM	TA-5 SW Barbur Blvd (OR99W) near LuradelSt Intersect Realign	2012-11-09	\$ 28,158
	28351	1	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	Grande Ronde River Greenway Bicycle/Pedestrian Bridge & Path	2011-06-27	\$ 233,353
	28351	3	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	N. Going St. Bike/Ped: N. Vancouver Ave. to N. Channel Ave	2011-07-18	\$ 526,264
	28351	2	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	Barlo Rd: Zimmerman Road Intersection	2011-08-01	\$ 391,945
	28351	4	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	SW Birchwood Rd: SW 87th Ave– SW Laurelwood Ave (Sidewalk)	2011-11-14	\$ 140,442
	28351	5	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	A&E services for Local Agency's	2012-02-14	\$ 47,160
	28351	6	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	Buff Street: 10th St to McTaggart Rd - Madras, OR	2012-05-24	\$ 74,989
	28351	7	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	Oakridge - West Fir Ride Center	2012-10-18	\$ 124,708
	28351	10	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	North Powder Elem School (North Powder)	2012-10-23	\$ 128,512
	28351	8	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	Mayfield Elem School Sidewalks (City of Elgin)	2012-12-27	\$ 83,157
	28351	9	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	McNary Heights Elem/Brownell Middle School City of Umatilla	2013-01-15	\$ 79,071
	28351	12	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	Coburg Loop Path	2013-02-11	\$ 151,151
	28366	1	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	Survey Staking for R/W Acquisition/Easements at Lawnfield	2012-08-28	\$ 10,400
	28572	1	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	SCP #11: RFP MiniS for R-1 Graphics Support Services	2010-11-08	\$ 7,950
	28572	2	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	SCP #11: RFP MiniS for R-1 Graphics Support Services	2011-01-10	\$ 7,800
	28572	3	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	SCP #11: RFP MiniS for R-1 Graphics Support Services	2011-01-19	\$ 25,397
	28572	4	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	SCP #11: RFP MiniS for R-1 Graphics Support Services	2011-01-27	\$ 1,600
	28572	5	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	SCP #11: RFP MiniS for R-1 Graphics Support Services	2011-02-22	\$ 19,000
	28572	6	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	SCP #11: RFP MiniS for R-1 Graphics Support Services	2011-05-16	\$ 3,500
	28572	10	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	SCP #11: RFP MiniS for R-1 Graphics Support Services	2011-09-01	\$ 6,000
	28572	11	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	SCP #11: RFP MiniS for R-1 Graphics Support Services	2012-01-05	\$ 2,800
	28572	12	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	SCP #11: RFP MiniS for R-1 Graphics Support Services	2012-06-13	\$ 2,500
	28572	13	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	SCP #11: RFP MiniS for R-1 Graphics Support Services	2012-06-25	\$ 700

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	28572	14	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	SCP #11: RFP MiniS for R-1 Graphics Support Services	2012-07-05	\$ 5,500
	28572	8	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	SCP #11: RFP MiniS for R-1 Graphics Support Services	2012-07-22	\$ 4,025
	28572	15	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	SCP #11: RFP MiniS for R-1 Graphics Support Services	2012-07-26	\$ 5,775
	28572	16	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	SCP #11: RFP MiniS for R-1 Graphics Support Services	2012-07-26	\$ 5,775
	28572	17	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	SCP #11: RFP MiniS for R-1 Graphics Support Services	2012-08-30	\$ 7,262
	28572	7	HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	SCP #11: RFP MiniS for R-1 Graphics Support Services	2012-10-01	\$ 6,200
	28714		HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	R-1 Geo/Hydro Project Scoping and Technical Support Services	2011-04-11	\$ 4,188
	B30562		HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	Spencer Creek/Baldock 6f Conversion	2012-10-24	\$ 43,764
	B30642		HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	R1 Graphic Support On-Call Services-HHPR	2012-11-06	\$ 56,175
	28491		HATCH MOTT MACDONALD HOLDING INC	Arch Cape Tunnel Reconnaissance Inspection	2010-07-08	\$ 5,179
	29003	1	HATCH MOTT MACDONALD HOLDING INC	Mini-S; I-5 Iowa Street Viaduct Construction Scheduling	2011-02-23	\$ 429,383
	29003	2	HATCH MOTT MACDONALD HOLDING INC	OR 8: Minter Bridge Road - SW 331st Avenue (Hillsboro)	2012-05-23	\$ 411,282
	26531	2	HDR ENGINEERING INC	Bridge Seismic Retrofit Design (TS&L Phase: Hwy 1)	2011-08-01	\$ 248,502
	26531	4	HDR ENGINEERING INC	I-5: Hood Ave-Nyberg Creek Seismic Retrofit #2	2012-11-06	\$ 1,436,310
	26531	3	HDR ENGINEERING INC	Bridge Seismic Retrofit Design, Hwy 001	2012-11-28	\$ 692,967
	26531	5	HDR ENGINEERING INC	FFO-SPERRY STREET: SPERRY ST-MORGAN ST	2013-02-04	\$ 14,090
	27425		HDR ENGINEERING INC	NEPA QA/QC Program Development	2010-08-09	\$ 24,790
	27451	1	HDR ENGINEERING INC	Iowa Street 4(f) Support	2009-10-08	\$ 18,315
	27451	2	HDR ENGINEERING INC	R1 Damascus Area TSP & Hwy 212 Corridor Plan	2009-11-21	\$ 497,649
	27451	4	HDR ENGINEERING INC	R1 Noise Studies and Analyses Price Agreement	2010-03-11	\$ (2,407)
	27451	6	HDR ENGINEERING INC	Mitigation Plan - Access Change - I-84 Cascade Locks	2010-05-13	\$ 39,924
	27451	5	HDR ENGINEERING INC	JTA Section 18 Implementation	2010-05-17	\$ 137,425
	27451	7	HDR ENGINEERING INC	Statewide CETAS Support	2010-08-06	\$ 148,325
	27451	8	HDR ENGINEERING INC	Transportation, Engineering, Planning and Env (TEPE)	2010-12-23	\$ 500,000
	27451	3	HDR ENGINEERING INC	Land And Water Conservation Fund Act Section 6(F)(3) Guide	2011-06-03	\$ 21,915
	27581	6	HDR ENGINEERING INC	Technical Support Services for ODOT GIS Projects	2011-11-09	\$ 10,000
9939	27581	7	HDR ENGINEERING INC	MTOM Service Methods for ODOT ECM Environment	2013-02-06	\$ 39,440
	27694		HDR ENGINEERING INC	Revisions to Structural Steel Chapter of LRFR manual	2009-08-31	\$ 24,600
	28223	1	HDR ENGINEERING INC	Right of Way Appraisal Review	2010-06-04	\$ 25,000
	28365	1	HDR ENGINEERING INC	Statewide Right-of-Way Flexible Services	2012-06-19	\$ 469,966
	28365	2	HDR ENGINEERING INC	Statewide Right-of-Way Flexible Services	2012-11-29	\$ 90,000
	28553		HDR ENGINEERING INC	Work Zone Traffic Analysis Technical Support and Training	2010-10-20	\$ 22,381
	28689		HDR ENGINEERING INC	State Bridge Inspections (I-84 & Morrison Ramps)	2010-09-28	\$ 262,317
	29046		HDR ENGINEERING INC	State Bridge Inspections of West Fremont Bridge ramp structu	2011-03-24	\$ 139,739
	29376	1	HDR ENGINEERING INC	Ross Island Bridge & Central Oregon Truss Inspections	2012-11-26	\$ 256,402
	B30692		HENNEBERY EDDY ARCHITECTS	Region 1 Maintenance Station Pre-Design Planning	2012-11-28	\$ 32,750
	28430		HERITAGE RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INC	SCP #10: R-1 Historic Resources Support Services	2010-04-30	\$ 50,000
	30285		HERITAGE RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INC	SCP#E Historic Resources Support Services - HRA	2012-08-23	\$ 50,000
	28646	1	HERRERA ENVIRONMENTAL	R1 Urban Stormwater Treatment Site Prequalification	2011-04-29	\$ 77,620
	28646	2	HERRERA ENVIRONMENTAL	Statewide Stormwater Engineering & Environmental Services	2011-09-28	\$ 130,897
	29430		HUNTER COMMUNICATIONS	Fiber Optic Networking Services K-Falls	2011-07-08	\$ 80,000

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	26545	2	IBI GROUP	Tillamook County Pacific City-Pacific Ave.& Cape Kiwanda Dr.	2009-09-09	\$ 49,900
1204	29521		IN-ACCORD INC	Workplace Interpersonal Mediation-District 2B	2011-08-12	\$ 4,000
	30041		INITIAL RESPONSE INSTITUTE	40-Hour HAZWOPER Training Services	2012-05-20	\$ 6,650
	B30932		INITIAL RESPONSE INSTITUTE	2013 HazWoper Refresher Training	2013-01-31	\$ 3,500
	28910	1	INNOVATIVE GROWTH SOLUTIONS LLC	Training Delivery, Team Facilitation, & Instructional Design	2011-03-17	\$ 500
	28910	2	INNOVATIVE GROWTH SOLUTIONS LLC	Training Delivery, Team Facilitation, & Instructional Design	2011-03-24	\$ 4,500
	28910	4	INNOVATIVE GROWTH SOLUTIONS LLC	Training Delivery, Team Facilitation, & Instructional Design	2011-06-14	\$ 1,080
	28910	5	INNOVATIVE GROWTH SOLUTIONS LLC	Team Facilitation - Work Environment Assessment for Barlow	2011-10-05	\$ 4,500
	28910	7	INNOVATIVE GROWTH SOLUTIONS LLC	Training Delivery, Team Facilitation, & Instructional Design	2012-05-14	\$ 5,000
	28910	8	INNOVATIVE GROWTH SOLUTIONS LLC	Delivery of Influencing & Building Partnerships	2013-01-15	\$ 960
	28910	9	INNOVATIVE GROWTH SOLUTIONS LLC	Design & Delivery - Leading in a Diverse Community	2013-03-18	\$ 2,440
	29008		INSTITUTE FOR APPLIED ECOLOGY	Tygh Valley Miklvetch Manangement/Mitigation Evaluation	2011-05-09	\$ 49,990
	30173		INSTITUTE FOR APPLIED ECOLOGY	Habitat Restoration Services	2013-01-31	\$ 50,000
	27582	2	INTEGRATED DESKTOP SOLUTIONS	HGIS Integration, Review, Resolution-OR-Trans discrepancies	2009-09-21	\$ 20,000
	27582	3	INTEGRATED DESKTOP SOLUTIONS	FC to OR-Trans Conflation Project	2010-01-29	\$ 36,000
	27582	4	INTEGRATED DESKTOP SOLUTIONS	Lanes by Travel Direction	2010-03-29	\$ 12,000
	27582	5	INTEGRATED DESKTOP SOLUTIONS	Turn Lane Data for Transinfo by Travel Direction	2010-04-29	\$ 12,000
	27582	6	INTEGRATED DESKTOP SOLUTIONS	Edit Records in OR-Trans for county/city map display	2010-07-16	\$ 16,000
	27582	7	INTEGRATED DESKTOP SOLUTIONS	Technical Support Services for ODOT GIS Projects	2011-02-07	\$ 79,700
	27582	8	INTEGRATED DESKTOP SOLUTIONS	Technical Support Services for ODOT GIS Projects	2011-11-16	\$ 80,000
	27582	9	INTEGRATED DESKTOP SOLUTIONS	OR-Trans Interstate/US/OR Routes Interchange Data Cleanup	2012-06-12	\$ 12,000
	26326	12	INTERCEPT RESEARCH CORP	TSD Research - Observation	2010-04-27	\$ 7,927
	26326	13	INTERCEPT RESEARCH CORP	TSD Research - Telephone	2010-04-27	\$ 85,311
	26326	14	INTERCEPT RESEARCH CORP	TSD Research - DUII	2010-04-27	\$ 40,538
	26326	15	INTERCEPT RESEARCH CORP	Youth Driver Program Assessment	2010-09-09	\$ 10,894
	26326	16	INTERCEPT RESEARCH CORP	Commercial Driver Safety Restraint Usage Study	2010-09-13	\$ 20,000
	26326	17	INTERCEPT RESEARCH CORP	Public Opinion Telephone Survey 2010 and 2011	2010-09-13	\$ 29,054
	26326	18	INTERCEPT RESEARCH CORP	Survey, Study and Research Services for ODOT TSD	2011-01-25	\$ 41,754
	26326	19	INTERCEPT RESEARCH CORP	Survey, Study and Research Services for ODOT TSD	2011-01-25	\$ 87,870
	26326	20	INTERCEPT RESEARCH CORP	Survey, Study and Research Services for ODOT TSD	2011-11-02	\$ 21,000
	26326	21	INTERCEPT RESEARCH CORP	NHTSA Seat Belt Use Survey Methodology	2011-12-08	\$ 15,450
	29691		INTERCEPT RESEARCH CORP	Surveys, Studies and Research Svcs	2012-02-10	\$ 506,841
	28997		INTERFLEET TECHNOLOGY INC	Rail and Transit Consultant Services	2011-01-24	\$ 57,500
	29580		INTERFLEET TECHNOLOGY INC	Talgo Trainset Oversight & Rail Consultant Services	2011-09-13	\$ 4,598
	28285		JACK R KALINOSKI	US101: Jetty Creek Bridge CRB - Jack Kalinoski	2010-10-11	\$ 14,175
	29432		JACOBS ASSOCIATES	SCP: Tunnel Inspections	2011-09-30	\$ 150,000
	29678		JAMES LAVADOUR	1% for Art - T Building Renovation - Lavadour	2012-02-23	\$ 35,000
	26306		JEFFREY S BUSCH	CRB Middle Fork John Day (Ritter) Bridge #1922 - Busch	2010-04-24	\$ 8,610
	28729		JENNIFER GETTY	Special Managment Areas Managment plans	2010-09-08	\$ 33,999
	27487		JIM SCHEROCMAN	I-405: Fremont Bridge - Marquam Bridge SMA Pavement Pla	2009-12-31	\$ 31,510
	27935		JIM SCHEROCMAN	ARRA - I-405: Fremont Bridge - Maquam Bridge SMA Pavement	2009-12-31	\$ 24,445

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	28419	1	JLA PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT INC	Region 2 - JTA, HB2001, PI/O/C Services	2011-01-04	\$ 320,616
	28419	2	JLA PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT INC	Region 2 - JTA, HB2001, PI/O/C Services	2011-11-17	\$ 230,090
	28419	3	JLA PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT INC	Region 2 - JTA, HB2001, PI/O/C Services	2012-04-14	\$ 381,598
	28465		JLA PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT INC	Flex Funding - Project Selection Criteria Development	2010-05-06	\$ 27,412
	28853		JLA PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT INC	SCP: Public Involvement Support for SW Iowa St. Viaduct	2010-11-12	\$ 50,000
	29590		JLA PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT INC	TV Hwy Corridor Plan Publ Involvement, Outreach, Communicati	2011-09-20	\$ 49,902
	29821		JLA PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT INC	SCPAE MPB Stakeholder Communications-Outreach Coordination	2012-01-04	\$ 117,524
	29933	1	JLA PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT INC	I-84: Preservation Project from MLK Blvd to I-205/Phase 2	2012-07-11	\$ 85,984
1528	B30694	1	JLA PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT INC	ADR SOC for Facilitation Services for OR Bike/Ped Plan Devel	2012-12-27	\$ 29,290
	28895		JOHN CARDENAS	Video for I-205 Green Corridor Multi-Use Path Project	2010-12-17	\$ 4,000
	28675		JOHN GROSS INTERIOR DESIGN INC	Talgo Trainset Design Consultation	2010-08-24	\$ 4,950
	27457	1	JONES & STOKES	ARRA; Buena Vista Ferry Replacement	2009-11-04	\$ 832,406
	27457	3	JONES & STOKES	N. Portland Rd - Columbia Blvd Intersection Development Plan	2011-03-30	\$ 439,177
	28604		KAREN ALLEN	SCP: Region 4 Wetland Support Services	2010-08-04	\$ 74,999
	28115		KEN KARNOSH	Sutherlin Creek Bridge CRB - Ken Karnosh	2009-12-23	\$ 10,780
	27024	5	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	US 101 Lincoln City Project addl work	2012-10-06	\$ 5,712
	27456	2	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	172nd Ave; Sunnyside Road to Multnomah Count Line	2009-10-23	\$ 1,484,824
	27456	5	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	US 20 at Tumalo Highwat Safety Manual Evaluation	2010-08-06	\$ 36,644
	27456	6	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	Roundabouts	2010-08-24	\$ 36,429
	27456	7	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	Klamath Falls Transportation System Planning Update	2010-09-24	\$ 261,201
	27456	8	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	OR Hwy 126 Corridor Facility Plan	2010-10-11	\$ 400,858
	27456	1	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	Mt. Hood Highway Road Safety Audit (RSA)	2010-10-27	\$ 20,930
	27456	4	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	US 26 at Dover Lane Road Safety Audit	2010-11-30	\$ 24,744
	27456	10	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	I-84/US730 IAMP & Port of Morrow IAMP	2010-12-01	\$ 315,712
	27456	12	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	R-1 Damascus Area TSP Update Hwy 212	2011-03-17	\$ 456,271
	27456	11	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	Cornelius Pass Road Safety Alternatives	2011-03-31	\$ 77,488
	27456	14	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	US 30 Road Safety Audit (RSA)	2011-04-11	\$ 56,486
	27456	13	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	Pendleton Traffic Impact Analysis (TIA)	2011-04-15	\$ 11,516
	27456	16	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	R-1 Portland, OR-Alternative Mobility Performance Standards	2011-06-23	\$ 49,949
	27456	15	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	US 97 @ Cherry Lane RSA	2011-07-07	\$ 33,645
	27456	3	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	I-82/US 730 (Umatilla Port of Entry) IAMP	2011-07-29	\$ 201,567
	27456	9	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	US 26 Glencoe Road Interchange - Land Use & Permits	2011-07-30	\$ 13,057
	27456	19	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	Transportation, Engineering, Planning & Environmental (TEPE)	2011-08-29	\$ 26,411
	27456	17	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	TEPE - East Metro Connections Plan (EMCP)	2011-08-30	\$ 125,000
	27456	20	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	OR 66 Green Springs IAMP	2011-09-09	\$ 247,974
	27456	21	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	Powell Boulevard Safety Improvements Alternatives Study	2011-12-13	\$ 19,565
	27456	24	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	OR-238 & W. Main Road Safety Audit	2012-02-17	\$ 28,181
	27456	22	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	Trip 97 Jefferson & Deschutes Counties	2012-03-22	\$ 339,431
	27456	23	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	US 20 at Barclay Traffic Analysis	2012-03-27	\$ 99,747
	27456	25	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	City of La Pine Transportation System Plan	2012-06-04	\$ 90,828
	27456	26	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	OR 138 Corridor Solutions Road Safety Audit	2012-07-20	\$ 37,338

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	27456	27	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	Basin Transit Service – Transit Development Plan Update	2012-11-07	\$ 102,961
	27456	29	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	Grants Pass Interchange RSA	2012-11-08	\$ 29,401
	27456	28	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	Road Safety Audit for Lake of the Woods Highway	2013-01-30	\$ 49,821
	27624	6	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	City of Florence Transportation System Plan Update	2010-06-04	\$ 113,600
	27624	1	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	City of Ashland Transportation System Plan Update	2010-06-22	\$ 416,740
	27624	5	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	City of Medford, UGB Expansion Study and TSP Update	2010-08-17	\$ 172,490
	27624	7	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	City of Hubbard Transportation System Plan Update	2011-02-16	\$ 86,200
	27624	9	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	City of Madras TSP Bike and Pedestrian Update	2011-05-17	\$ 52,561
	27624	2	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	City of Philomath Update to the TSP-Update Bike & Ped Route	2011-06-30	\$ 62,148
	27624	4	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	City of St. Helens Transportation System Plan Update	2011-06-30	\$ 95,100
	27624	3	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	City of Tigard, Tigard Greenway Trail System Master Plan	2011-06-30	\$ 99,700
	27624	10	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	City of Falls City Transportation System Plan	2011-11-15	\$ 66,190
	27624	12	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	City of Prineville Transportation System Plan Update	2012-04-20	\$ 138,450
	27624	11	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	Baker City Transportation System Plan Update	2012-06-04	\$ 157,350
	27624	8	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	Wood Village, Transportation System Plan Assessment & Update	2012-06-30	\$ 35,004
	28578	1	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	I-84: MLK Boulevard to 1-205	2012-02-16	\$ 418,109
	28578	2	KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	US 26: Springwater At-Grade Intersection	2012-12-21	\$ 90,512
	B30644		KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	R1 Graphic Support On-Call Services -Kittelson	2012-11-30	\$ 100,000
	29815		KJ FIELDS INC	Technical Writing for R-1 Project Delivery Expectations Memo	2011-12-15	\$ 5,000
	28932	1	KLEINFELDER	Hazardous Materials Flex Services-Klamath Falls Maint Facili	2012-06-04	\$ 279,559
	27880		KOVTYNOVICH INC	Arbitration for I-205: WRB - Pacific Highway	2009-12-31	\$ 6,105
	28500		KPFF CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Monroe Middle School Bike Shelter	2010-06-30	\$ 50,000
	29275		KPFF CONSULTING ENGINEERS	SCP: DirApt OR 47 at Bridge Street Water Quality Facility	2011-08-22	\$ 51,735
	30237		KPFF CONSULTING ENGINEERS	#08689A Hwy 227 Conn No. 1 over Garden Way (Eugene)	2012-07-11	\$ 91,488
9925	29467	2	KPMG LLP	Statewide Quality Assurance Services - KPMG	2011-09-27	\$ 147,000
9925	29467	3	KPMG LLP	Statewide Quality Assurance Services - KPMG	2011-10-24	\$ 49,000
	29467	4	KPMG LLP	Statewide Quality Assurance Services - KPMG	2013-01-14	\$ 76,000
	B31128		KYRA L NOURSE	Technical Review: Seismic Options Report	2013-02-13	\$ 2,250
	27250	1	LAND MARK SURVEYING INC	SCP #07: OBDP Construction Survey Services ~ Medford	2009-10-20	\$ 13,120
	27250	3	LAND MARK SURVEYING INC	Survey Verification Work	2009-10-28	\$ 12,300
	27250	5	LAND MARK SURVEYING INC	SCP OBDP Construction Survey Verification Medford	2009-10-28	\$ 2,050
	27250	4	LAND MARK SURVEYING INC	Survey Verification Work	2009-11-05	\$ 1,968
	27250	6	LAND MARK SURVEYING INC	SCP #07: OBDP Construction Survey Services ~ Medford	2009-11-05	\$ 1,000
	27250	2	LAND MARK SURVEYING INC	Survey Verification Work	2010-10-20	\$ 16,400
	28829		LANIER CONSULTING LLC	SCP: Phase 1 Specifications Update Process & Implementation	2010-11-16	\$ 100,000
	27209	2	LANPACIFIC INC	US26:MP49.20-MP 62.15	2009-10-15	\$ 1,850
	27209	3	LANPACIFIC INC	OR224:Deep Creek - Eagle Creek-Sandy Hwy	2009-10-19	\$ 5,938
	27209	1	LANPACIFIC INC	Survey US26 Military Cr Rd Wolf Cr	2009-10-30	\$ 2,825
	27209	4	LANPACIFIC INC	Survey OR 224 Deep Creek Eagle Creek Sandy Hwy	2009-11-09	\$ 7,102
	29629		LILLIAN PITT	Willamette River Bridge Art - Pitt	2012-06-20	\$ 206,000
	27544		LINDA M BARNEY	SCP #16: Technical Writing for Geo-Env Manuals	2010-02-18	\$ 33,567

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	B31158		LODESTAR STUDIO INC	Redfish Rocks Marine Reserve Interpretive Signs	2013-03-07	\$ 3,978
	27286		LOIS D COHEN ASSOCIATES LLC	SCP #15: OBDP Bundle #509 Public Involvement Services	2010-09-30	\$ 59,957
	B30695		LOIS D COHEN ASSOCIATES LLC	DBE Frequently Asked Questions	2012-12-13	\$ 4,884
	27474		MARK FORD & ASSOCIATES LLC	SCP #16: Analysis of ConnectOregon II Program/Proj Selection	2009-09-30	\$ 24,027
	29882		MARK R SMITH	1% for Art - T Building Renovation - Smith	2012-02-23	\$ 20,000
	29064		MARY BOSCH DBA MARKETEK	City of Portland Cully Main Street and Local Street Plans	2011-03-29	\$ 15,000
	27221		MASON BRUCE & GIRARD INC	I-84: The Dalles Fencing Project - Noxious Weed Surveys	2010-02-26	\$ 4,779
	27586	9	MASON BRUCE & GIRARD INC	Technical Support Services for ODOT GIS Projects	2011-11-18	\$ 23,550
	27586	10	MASON BRUCE & GIRARD INC	Technical Support Services for ODOT GIS Projects	2012-04-18	\$ 49,156
	27586	11	MASON BRUCE & GIRARD INC	ODOT Toolbar V10	2012-07-11	\$ 39,947
9943	27586	12	MASON BRUCE & GIRARD INC	Technical Support Services for ODOT GIS Projects	2013-03-04	\$ 46,234
	28727	1	MASON BRUCE & GIRARD INC	2012-13 Biological Monitoring Services for Peregrine Falcons	2012-01-24	\$ 89,219
	28727	3	MASON BRUCE & GIRARD INC	HCRH Starvation to Warren Creek Species Surveys	2012-05-09	\$ 9,940
	28727	2	MASON BRUCE & GIRARD INC	US26 - MP 49.2 - MP 57.45	2012-05-17	\$ 111,233
	28727	5	MASON BRUCE & GIRARD INC	Hwy 99E: Kellogg Creek Biology and Hydraulics Study	2013-01-28	\$ 80,592
	29189		MASON BRUCE & GIRARD INC	MINI-S; HCRH State Trail Natural Resources Elements Report	2011-04-22	\$ 25,000
	B30808		MATHTECH INC	Systems Modernization Initiative -Strategic Plan "Visioning"	2013-01-09	\$ 125,000
	27740		MAYER REED	OR22 Sublimity Interchange	2010-10-15	\$ 2,988
	B30447		MAYER REED	Historic Columbia River Hwy Wayfinding Signage Design Plan	2012-10-15	\$ 25,000
	29415		MCCANN CAPITOL ADVOCATES	ODOT Federal Representation Services	2011-06-29	\$ 270,000
	28373		MCCANN ENGINEERING LLC	HVAC Recommissioning for Building B	2010-04-29	\$ 11,100
	29662		MCCANN ENGINEERING LLC	HVAC Engineering for Building B-Salem Campus	2011-10-10	\$ 29,000
	26081	3	MFIA INC	Florence MS Remodel Crew Room, Restrooms and Office Addition	2010-01-15	\$ 32,678
	26081	4	MFIA INC	Mill Creek First Floor Restroom Remodel Design	2010-10-22	\$ 55,735
	30288		MFIA INC	Maupin Maintenance Station, Equipment Wash Station	2012-08-13	\$ 9,705
	26117	3	MGT OF AMERICA INC	Disparity Study and Consulting Services	2012-02-29	\$ 409,929
1064	26117	4	MGT OF AMERICA INC	Disparity Study and Consulting Services	2012-12-26	\$ 45,000
	27117	9	MICHAEL A MINOR & ASSOC	SCP #10: On-Call Traffic Noise Studies	2009-09-01	\$ 9,135
	27318	1	MICHAEL A MINOR & ASSOC	TA #1: OR 42 Hoover Hill Passing Lane	2009-08-31	\$ 12,250
	28161		MICHAEL A MINOR & ASSOC	I-5: Sutherlin Hill Truck Climbing Lanes Noise Study	2010-11-16	\$ 21,768
	28244	1	MICHAEL A MINOR & ASSOC	I-5: Holladay-Marquam	2010-05-25	\$ 10,260
	28244	2	MICHAEL A MINOR & ASSOC	US 26: 185th to Cornell	2010-05-25	\$ 27,600
	28244	3	MICHAEL A MINOR & ASSOC	I-5 Iowa Street Viaduct	2010-09-24	\$ 29,775
	28244	6	MICHAEL A MINOR & ASSOC	I-5 Boones Bridge	2011-05-03	\$ 5,054
	28244	5	MICHAEL A MINOR & ASSOC	SCP #10: R-1 Noise Studies and Analyses Price Agreement	2011-05-11	\$ 41,400
	28244	8	MICHAEL A MINOR & ASSOC	SCP #10: R-1 Noise Studies and Analyses Price Agreement	2011-11-23	\$ 13,938
	28244	9	MICHAEL A MINOR & ASSOC	SCP #10: R-1 Noise Studies and Analyses Price Agreement	2011-12-10	\$ 20,080
	29329		MICHAEL A MINOR & ASSOC	I-5: Sexton Mtn Pass Northbound Truck Climbing Lane Noise St	2011-06-02	\$ 17,252
	29776		MICHAEL A MINOR & ASSOC	SCPAE; Construction Noise Levels-Astoria-Megler Br Repairs	2011-11-23	\$ 6,802
	29897		MICHAEL BROPHY	1% for Art - T Building Renovation - Brophy	2012-04-23	\$ 25,000
	27845		MICHAEL FEVES	SCP #04: Iowa St Viaduct Project Geophysical Investigations	2009-07-31	\$ 28,980

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	B30529		MICHAEL FEVES	Geophysical Investigations Adjacent to US26 - MP 49.20-57.45	2012-10-16	\$ 48,825
	28653		MIDASOFT INC	Midas Training	2010-10-11	\$ 2,000
	26537		MILL CREEK MANAGEMENT	Culvert repair; I-84 MP 30.06--Trenchless	2010-08-11	\$ 20,918
	29019		MLG INC	Baldock Solar Hwy Project - Land Use Permitting Services	2011-02-18	\$ 12,000
	27965		MOORE IACOFANO GOLTSMAN INC	Visual Ressource Assessment--West Linn Solar Project	2010-04-01	\$ 4,695
	29071		MORPHOTRUST USA INC	DPL Contract (L-1)	2012-12-13	\$ 13,000,000
	26530	3	MURRAY SMITH & ASSOC	I-5 Willamette River - Martin Creek	2009-07-06	\$ 1,120,070
	26530	4	MURRAY SMITH & ASSOC	I-5 @ I-205 NB Auxilliary Lane	2010-05-10	\$ 1,136,616
	26530	5	MURRAY SMITH & ASSOC	Woodburn interchange Subsurface Utility Engineering Services	2010-10-06	\$ 1,507,393
	26530	6	MURRAY SMITH & ASSOC	Newberg - Dundee JTA (Bypass Phase 1)	2012-06-08	\$ 1,220,757
	26530	7	MURRAY SMITH & ASSOC	US26: SE 122nd to SE 176th	2012-07-05	\$ 717,392
	26530	9	MURRAY SMITH & ASSOC	FS: A&E Full-Service Agreements - Murray Smith & Associates	2012-10-24	\$ 88,393
	26530	8	MURRAY SMITH & ASSOC	FFO-US101: Manzanita Ave-Neahkahnie creek	2012-10-31	\$ 953,798
	26530	10	MURRAY SMITH & ASSOC	FFO US 26: MP 49.20-57.45 Drainage and Stormwater Design	2012-11-30	\$ 294,040
	26530	11	MURRAY SMITH & ASSOC	FS: A&E Full-Service Agreements - Murray Smith & Associates	2012-12-04	\$ 175,736
	28354	1	MURRAY SMITH & ASSOC	Springwater Trail - Rugg Road to Dee Street	2011-08-22	\$ 448,413
	28354	2	MURRAY SMITH & ASSOC	The Dalles Transportation Center Environmental Study	2012-08-21	\$ 32,001
	28674		MURRAY SMITH & ASSOC	Exit 14 Pump Station Design	2012-07-27	\$ 60,743
	28278		NAGAO HANSEN ARCHITECTS PC	Monroe Middle School Bike Shelter	2010-03-31	\$ 25,780
	29077		NEAL HUSTON ARCHITECT INC	R4 Annex Feasibility Study for Bend DMV Office	2011-05-04	\$ 14,199
	B31111		NEW ALBION GEOTECHNICAL INC	Development of Liquefaction Dsgn Parameters for Silty Soils	2013-02-21	\$ 50,000
5488	25535	31	NEXTSOURCE INC	Oregon 9-1-1 CAD Interconnect Project - Project Manager II	2009-10-27	\$ 90,022
5488	25535	29	NEXTSOURCE INC	ECM - Application/Software Engineer IV	2009-11-01	\$ 98,800
5488	25535	25	NEXTSOURCE INC	ITS Projects - Application Software Engineer IV	2009-11-17	\$ 99,000
5488	25535	34	NEXTSOURCE INC	DFMS Subproject to TransInfo Project - Systems Analyst IV	2010-03-08	\$ 98,800
5488	25535	28	NEXTSOURCE INC	TOCS Communications Module	2010-03-10	\$ 117,500
5488	25535	35	NEXTSOURCE INC	TOCS Initiatives Projects - Project Manager II	2010-03-24	\$ 88,400
5488	25535	30	NEXTSOURCE INC	PM Service for ITS 911 and TOCS Projects	2010-04-28	\$ 353,280
5488	25535	33	NEXTSOURCE INC	Project Management for Software Configuration Management	2010-05-27	\$ 62,003
5488	25535	4	NEXTSOURCE INC	Business Analyst Services, MCAD Trucking Online	2010-06-30	\$ 160,000
5488	25535	38	NEXTSOURCE INC	DAS - MSP - FMIS Business Analyst/Consultant	2010-08-04	\$ 74,840
5488	25535	32	NEXTSOURCE INC	Project Management for Statewide Rideshare	2010-10-05	\$ 240,430
5488	25535	37	NEXTSOURCE INC	DAS - MSP / 511 Phase 2 / Traveler Information Enhancements	2010-12-15	\$ 149,600
5488	25535	41	NEXTSOURCE INC	DAS - MSP	2010-12-16	\$ 95,680
5488	25535	36	NEXTSOURCE INC	DAS - MSP - Financial Plan and STIP Management - Business Pr	2010-12-28	\$ 74,900
5488	25535	42	NEXTSOURCE INC	DAS - MSP	2011-01-12	\$ 83,200
5488	25535	46	NEXTSOURCE INC	DAS - MSP	2011-01-19	\$ 104,000
5488	25535	44	NEXTSOURCE INC	DAS - MSP - Project Manager III	2011-03-04	\$ 93,600
5488	25535	47	NEXTSOURCE INC	Various TAD Projects - Systems Analyst 3	2011-03-31	\$ 96,720
	29974		NLV SERVICES INC	ESB Survey Svcs for Pacific Hwy (OR 99W) MP 11.14 to 11.24	2012-03-09	\$ 3,250
	28864		NORTHWEST GEOPHYSICAL ASSOCIATES	On-Call Geophysical Testing Services	2011-03-28	\$ (7,684)

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	28545		NORTHWEST GEOTECHNICAL CONSULTANTS INC	SCP #07: Clackamas County QCCS Services	2010-06-07	\$ 30,000
	26294	8	NUSTATS LLC	Lane COG MPO Surveys	2009-07-14	\$ 281,370
	26294	9	NUSTATS LLC	ODOT Region Surveys	2010-03-17	\$ 309,350
	26294	11	NUSTATS LLC	Oregon Household Activity Survey	2010-12-15	\$ 135,900
	26294	10	NUSTATS LLC	Oregon Household Activity Survey	2011-02-15	\$ 791,500
	26294	12	NUSTATS LLC	Long Distance Survey	2011-04-21	\$ 96,160
	26294	13	NUSTATS LLC	Rogue Valley MPO Survey	2011-09-27	\$ 214,300
	26216		OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Courthouse District Transportation Improvements, Phase 2	2009-09-30	\$ 539,868
	26524	3	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	OR62: Corridor Solutions Unit 2	2010-06-16	\$ 2,783,390
	26524	4	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	OR 224; I-205 UPRR Overcrossing WB Right Turn Lane	2010-11-22	\$ 637,409
	26524	6	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	State Radio Project	2011-11-23	\$ 149,555
	26524	7	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	State Radio Project A&E	2012-02-28	\$ 499,210
	26524	8	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	US26: West Humbug Creek Bridge	2012-05-22	\$ 806,026
	26524	10	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Santiam River (Jefferson) Bridge 01582 Repair	2012-06-04	\$ 92,269
	26524	9	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	US101: Cape Creek Bridge Rail	2012-07-11	\$ 395,602
	26776		OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Clackamas ITS/ATMS Project	2009-07-31	\$ 90,400
	27230		OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Load Rating For Local Agency Bridges	2011-03-30	\$ 968,120
	27854	1	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Retaining Wall Systems Review Services	2011-07-25	\$ 23,688
	28163		OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	ARRA: Curry County/City of Brookings	2009-12-11	\$ 38,075
	28184		OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Local Agency Bridge Inspection Services	2010-07-29	\$ 773,970
	28348	3	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Grants Pass Transit Shelters	2010-11-02	\$ 129,830
	28348	1	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Bear Ck Greenway Trail Reconstruction	2010-11-18	\$ 274,424
	28348	5	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Duck Pond Multi-Use Path City of Roseburg	2010-11-18	\$ 57,915
	28348	4	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Mace Road, Howard Elementary Sidewalk Build, City of Medford	2010-12-10	\$ 73,606
	28348	6	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Peachey Road: Walker to Hillview	2011-04-28	\$ 182,571
	28348	8	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Gulick Road (Clear Creek) Bridge #01C830	2011-06-08	\$ 428,746
	28348	9	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Oak Creek - SW Campus Way (Irish Bend) Covered Bridge	2011-06-08	\$ 38,349
	28348	2	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Central Point and Talent Parking Improvements	2011-06-21	\$ 317,552
	28348	11	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Creekside Truck Rest Area Base Lift	2011-07-06	\$ 35,925
	28348	12	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	A&E services for Local Agency's - Yamhill River Green Bridge	2011-07-25	\$ 728,429
	28348	7	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	First St & Main St. Sidewalk and Streetscape: Jacksonville	2011-09-01	\$ 165,317
	28348	10	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Goodpasture Covered Bridge	2011-09-01	\$ 671,161
	28348	13	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Dry Canyon at Maple (Redmond)	2011-10-03	\$ 83,935
	28348	17	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Deadwood Creek Covered Bridge	2011-11-15	\$ 76,212
	28348	19	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	S 3rd St Franklin Ave - Murphy Rd (Bend)	2011-11-29	\$ 301,301
	28348	16	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Laying Rd. (Mosby Creek) Covered Bridge Rehabilitation	2011-12-19	\$ 228,015
	28348	23	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Wyss Rd: Trask Slough Bridge #57C33L	2012-01-19	\$ 372,400
	28348	20	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	A' Street Overlay-Springfield	2012-03-01	\$ 266,394
	28348	21	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Thurston Overlay-Springfield	2012-03-01	\$ 73,197
	28348	14	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Deer Creek and Slate Creek Bridges, Josephine County	2012-03-06	\$ 843,843
	28348	22	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Glenwood Connector Path Extension-City of Springfeild	2012-04-02	\$ 125,762

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	28348	29	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Barber Street Extension/Kinsman Road Extension	2012-06-12	\$ 524,918
	28348	31	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Wipper Rd Emergency Bridge Replacement	2012-07-02	\$ 345,676
	28348	27	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Bear Creek Greenway Trail: Pine St to Upton Rd	2012-08-02	\$ 335,311
	28348	28	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Grave Creek Covered Bridge Preservation	2012-08-15	\$ 156,672
	28348	32	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	North Fork Yachats River (Yachats Covered Bridge)	2012-08-21	\$ 205,906
	28348	25	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Walker Ave: Ashland St to East Main St, City of Ashland	2012-08-24	\$ 146,244
	28348	34	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Siuslaw River Bridge Interpretive Wayside	2012-08-30	\$ 132,703
	28348	18	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Yaquina River (Chitwood) Covered Bridge	2012-10-12	\$ 280,994
	28348	37	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Pass Cr. Covered Bridge Rehabilitation	2012-10-16	\$ 41,844
	28348	30	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Deer Creek Rd: Wallowa River Bridge	2013-01-28	\$ 275,366
	28348	40	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Resort Drive @ MP 2.1 Slide repair PE Services	2013-01-31	\$ 97,939
	28348	26	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Neal Lane Covered Bridge Restoration	2013-02-25	\$ 110,650
	28348	43	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Rochester Covered Bridge Preservation	2013-02-25	\$ 194,758
	28348	42	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Cavitt Cr. Covered Bridge Preservation	2013-02-27	\$ 165,098
	28348	36	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Freeman Road - City of Central Point	2013-03-15	\$ 279,386
	28978	1	OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	OR126B (Main St) Pedestrian Improvements (Springfield)	2011-06-20	\$ 176,539
	29195		OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Operations and Maintenance manual Drafting Services	2011-05-18	\$ 126,075
	29268		OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	OR 212/224; I-205 to 122nd Ave Sunrise JTA Project	2011-05-20	\$ 10,731,048
	B30681		OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Region 2 Bridge/Geo-Hydro Drafting	2012-11-27	\$ 149,999
	28949	1	ONLINE BUSINESS SYSTEMS	Transportation Operations Center System Enhancements	2011-06-22	\$ 300,000
	28949	2	ONLINE BUSINESS SYSTEMS	Transportation Operations Center System Enhancements	2011-06-22	\$ 340,600
	28949	3	ONLINE BUSINESS SYSTEMS	Intelligent Transportation Systems (ITS) Maintenance Project	2011-09-02	\$ 70,000
	28949	4	ONLINE BUSINESS SYSTEMS	ITS Advanced Traveler Information Projects	2011-09-08	\$ 200,000
	28949	5	ONLINE BUSINESS SYSTEMS	ITS ATMS System Analyst& Requirements Svc.	2011-09-28	\$ 314,600
	28949	6	ONLINE BUSINESS SYSTEMS	Highway Advisory Radio (HAR) Automation Project	2012-02-09	\$ 55,000
	B31148		OREGON INFORMATION CONSORTIUM LLC	Commercial Vehicle Information Exchange Window (CVIEW)	2013-03-04	\$ 60,000
	27906		OREGON STATE SNOWMOBILE ASSOCIATION	Snowmobile Program Management	2009-08-18	\$ 4,325,000
	29992		ORION GPS INC	ESB Survey/Mapping Svcs for Hall Blvd #1014 MP 2.85-3.00	2012-03-21	\$ 14,290
	30022		ORION GPS INC	ESB Survey/Mapping Svcs on Hall Blvd #2012 MP 3.18 to 3.32	2012-04-05	\$ 12,270
	26299	3	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	Project Scoping Services for Local Agencies	2010-03-24	\$ 162,149
	26529	4	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	Upper Perry Arch Bridge Viewpoint	2010-02-12	\$ 36,929
	26529	5	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	Portland Harbor Project	2010-11-30	\$ 27,205
	26529	2	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	FS: I-5: Seven Oaks Bridge Package, Jackson County	2011-03-31	\$ 699,815
	26529	6	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	FS: Portland Harbor Project	2011-05-29	\$ 50,000
	26546	3	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	Quick Response City of Canby Railroad Properties	2009-12-31	\$ 44,200
	26546	5	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	Quick Response City of Sisters Forest Service Property	2011-06-30	\$ 74,900
	26816	3	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	City of Dundee Public Outreach Workshop	2011-02-01	\$ 18,688
	26816	5	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	Outreach, Redmond Public Outreach Workshop	2011-04-28	\$ 16,757
	26816	4	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	City of Aurora Public Outreach Workshop	2011-06-30	\$ 19,994
	27632	1	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	City of Portland Outer Powell Blvd. Conceptual Design Plan	2010-04-15	\$ 149,171
	27632	3	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	City of Happy Valley, Happy Valley Town Center	2011-03-10	\$ 51,901

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	27632	4	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	City of Silverton, West-Side Land Use & Transportation Plan	2011-03-22	\$ 134,000
	27632	5	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	City of Albany South Albany Area Plan	2011-06-16	\$ 183,000
	27632	2	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	City of McMinnville Northeast Gateway Plan	2012-06-30	\$ 92,400
	28347	1	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	West Linn Trail Bike/Ped Path	2011-01-07	\$ 243,362
	28347	2	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	Elliot Creek Road (Slate Creek) Bridge (Grants Pass)	2011-01-11	\$ 535,556
	28347	3	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	Hudspeth-Oregon Juniper:Safe Rte to School Sidewalks Prinevi	2011-05-23	\$ 100,983
	28347	4	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	Multi-Use Master Plan for Mt Scott - Scouter's Loop	2011-08-31	\$ 99,986
	28347	7	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	A&E services for Local Agency's: 3rd St Enhancement	2012-02-14	\$ 337,391
	28347	5	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	A&E Local Agency's: OR219: Vermillion-Aldercrest Bike Lanes	2012-03-26	\$ 210,843
	28347	6	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	Nehalem River (Miami-Foley Road) Bridge	2012-07-10	\$ 261,936
	28347	8	OTAK ENGINEERING INC	Metolius River (Camp Sherman Road) Bridge	2012-10-26	\$ 183,607
	29069		OTAK ENGINEERING INC	Envir and Eng Projects for Woodburn	2011-04-08	\$ 1,282,522
	27206		PACIFIC GEOTECHNICAL LLC	ESB; Sunset Highway Embankment Evaluation	2010-05-20	\$ 74,770
	27319		PACIFIC GEOTECHNICAL LLC	SCP #01: OBDP B510 Pavement Testing, Evaluation, Design Service	2009-11-30	\$ 58,900
	26728	4	PACIFIC HABITAT SERVICES INC	TA 4 Rev plans, specs, permits assemble EAP, Closed 9-14-10	2010-06-30	\$ 9,855
	26728	6	PACIFIC HABITAT SERVICES INC	Environmental Compliance Constrc Inspec	2010-06-30	\$ 53,672
	26728	7	PACIFIC HABITAT SERVICES INC	Review trail alignment & prepare wetlands delineation	2010-06-30	\$ 16,870
	29522		PACIFIC HABITAT SERVICES INC	Wetland and Permitting Services	2011-08-17	\$ 91,676
	29104	2	PACIFIC NORTHWEST REAL ESTATE SERVICES	SCP #12: Right of Way Services	2011-10-04	\$ 30,000
	29104	3	PACIFIC NORTHWEST REAL ESTATE SERVICES	SCP #12: Right of Way Services	2011-12-22	\$ -
	29104	4	PACIFIC NORTHWEST REAL ESTATE SERVICES	SCP #12: Right of Way Services	2012-02-22	\$ 40,950
	29104	1	PACIFIC NORTHWEST REAL ESTATE SERVICES	SCP #12: Right of Way Services	2012-06-06	\$ 37,050
	30435		PACIFIC NORTHWEST REAL ESTATE SERVICES	I-5 OR214 Woodburn Interchange	2012-10-25	\$ 75,000
	28582		PACWEST COMMUNICATIONS	Drive Less Save More & Rideshare Marketing Campaigns	2010-06-28	\$ 5,650,000
	25801		PARAMETRIX INC	Region 2 Variable Message Signs	2009-09-26	\$ 28,382
	27452	1	PARAMETRIX INC	Benefit-Cost Assessment Guidance for Proposed Hwy Tolling	2010-01-31	\$ 47,229
	27452	3	PARAMETRIX INC	SW Capitol Hwy Plan Refinement - Multnomah to Taylor's Ferry	2010-03-12	\$ 211,805
	27452	2	PARAMETRIX INC	Economic Assessment of Potential Highway Tolling Options	2010-12-31	\$ 52,086
	27452	4	PARAMETRIX INC	Freight Directive Analysis & Ranking Methodology	2011-03-08	\$ 148,557
	27452	5	PARAMETRIX INC	Newport South Beach TSP Update & Alternative Mobility Stds	2011-04-06	\$ 84,677
	27625	1	PARAMETRIX INC	City of Vale, Transportation System Plan Update	2011-06-30	\$ 78,400
	27625	2	PARAMETRIX INC	City of Nyssa Transportation System Plan Update	2011-06-30	\$ 74,200
	27633	1	PARAMETRIX INC	Forest Grove Transit-Oriented Dev. Plan & Implementation	2010-09-09	\$ 114,800
	27633	2	PARAMETRIX INC	Metro Tigard High Capacity Transit Corridor Land Use Plan	2010-12-13	\$ 169,000
	27633	3	PARAMETRIX INC	City of Ashland Normal Avenue Neighborhood Plan	2012-06-04	\$ 82,450
	28352	1	PARAMETRIX INC	Westside Regional Trail Master Plan-Willamette to Tualatin	2011-11-15	\$ 226,372
	28352	2	PARAMETRIX INC	Resort Drive @MP 1.3 Preliminary Engineering Services	2013-02-13	\$ 281,512
	28352	3	PARAMETRIX INC	A&E services for Local Agency's	2013-02-20	\$ 110,899
	B30539		PARAMETRIX INC	Port of Cascade Locks Marine Park Access	2012-10-24	\$ 283,774
	25839	3	PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF INC	Oregon Urban Model Specifications for Greehhouse Gas Analys	2010-09-28	\$ 31,141
	25839	4	PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF INC	Traffic & Transportation Engineering Planning Svcs (on -call	2011-05-09	\$ 54,716

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	26963	7	PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF INC	Economic Analysis	2009-09-14	\$ 37,465
	26963	6	PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF INC	Freight System Description and Freight Profile	2009-09-18	\$ 152,847
	26963	2	PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF INC	Baseline Economic Data and Forecasts	2010-07-20	\$ 139,438
	26963	1	PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF INC	ODOT Rail Funding and Passenger Research	2010-09-29	\$ 200,000
	26963	5	PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF INC	Passenger and Freight Rail Study, Phase 2	2010-11-19	\$ 464,451
	27454	2	PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF INC	R1 Noise Studies and Analysis Price Agreement	2010-03-11	\$ 87,174
	27454	1	PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF INC	R1 VISSIM Operational Corridor Development	2010-09-30	\$ 495,356
	27454	3	PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF INC	I-5 Southbound HOV Reassessment	2010-10-31	\$ 22,780
	27454	4	PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF INC	O'Neil Hwy @ BNSF RR/Prineville Jct(Redmond)-Deschutes Cty	2011-08-04	\$ 105,124
	27454	5	PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF INC	Garfield Street: Columbus Ave to Peach Street Noise Study	2011-08-30	\$ 14,650
	27454	6	PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF INC	Springbrook - Delta Waters Realignment	2012-07-12	\$ 22,220
	28476		PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF INC	US 97 Bend North Corridor Project	2010-07-15	\$ 2,146,274
	28585		PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF INC	I-5: Del Rio Noise Study	2010-11-16	\$ 6,116
	29184	1	PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF INC	Transportation and Land Use Model Integration Proj - Stage 5	2011-07-27	\$ 50,000
	29184	2	PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF INC	Transportation and Land Use Model Integration Proj - Stage 5	2011-12-13	\$ 450,039
	30184		PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF INC	Outreach Transit Planning Primer for Small Cities	2012-06-15	\$ 37,970
	27121	2	PATHWAY SERVICES INC	Automated Pavement Management Data Collection	2010-05-12	\$ 373,364
	27121	3	PATHWAY SERVICES INC	Automated Pavement Management Data Collection	2012-04-18	\$ 327,010
	29454		PATRICIA CRAMER	Monitoring Plan for US 97 Lava Butte Wildlife Crossing	2011-09-26	\$ 13,000
	30009		PAUL SPINDEL LLC	Facilitation Svcs for Reg 1 Leadership Academy Training	2012-03-30	\$ 800
	30077		PAUL SPINDEL LLC	Working and Managing inn a Changing Environment	2012-05-22	\$ 1,500
	27240		PAVEMENT CONSULTANTS INC	SCP #01: OBDP #509: Pavement Testing, Evaluation and Design	2009-10-30	\$ 74,990
	27164	1	PAVEMENT SERVICES INC	Pavement testing and kickoff meeting	2009-10-27	\$ 33,589
	27164	3	PAVEMENT SERVICES INC	Statewide Pavement Testing and Design Services	2010-10-04	\$ 12,965
	28894	1	PEAK SCIENCE COMMUNICATIONS	Geo-Environmental Technical Writing	2011-02-15	\$ 11,382
	28894	2	PEAK SCIENCE COMMUNICATIONS	Geo-Environmental Technical Writing	2011-05-11	\$ 88,488
	28894	3	PEAK SCIENCE COMMUNICATIONS	ODOT Planning and Environmental Linkages Guidance	2011-05-13	\$ 20,000
	28894	4	PEAK SCIENCE COMMUNICATIONS	Geo-Environmental Technical Writing for Noise Manual	2011-09-01	\$ 2,700
	28909	2	PERFORMANCE WORKS LLC	Team Facilitation for ODOT Region 3 Survey	2011-08-23	\$ 4,860
	28909	3	PERFORMANCE WORKS LLC	Training Delivery, Team Facilitation, & Instructional Design	2011-10-12	\$ 4,480
	28909	5	PERFORMANCE WORKS LLC	Training Delivery, Team Facilitation, & Instructional Design	2013-02-07	\$ 2,240
	30258		PHILIP E GEORGE P E	Arbitration - I-5: Battle Creek - N Jefferson	2012-08-16	\$ 12,373
	28287		PINNACLE WESTERN INC	US101: Jetty Creel Bridge CRB - Dave Leonard	2010-10-11	\$ 14,730
	30010		PINNACLE WESTERN INC	OR99E - Dunes Dr - 10th St CRB	2012-04-03	\$ 14,750
	30163	2	PIVOTAL RESOURCES INC	Directors Office Organizational Initiative Scoping Project	2012-06-04	\$ 616,009
	30163	1	PIVOTAL RESOURCES INC	CSD Organizational Initiative Scoping Project	2012-06-04	\$ 227,598
	27804		PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC	OIPP Pre-Certification for BETC with PGE	2009-11-03	\$ 116,150
	27680		PROBITY BUILDERS LLC	Small Business Resources Assessment	2010-02-28	\$ 49,540
	29607		PT3 INC	OR Sustainable Transportation Initiative Public Education Pl	2011-10-27	\$ 184,306
	29109	1	PUBLIC KNOWLEDGE LLC	DAS PA Quality Assurance	2011-03-30	\$ 10,920
	29109	3	PUBLIC KNOWLEDGE LLC	Quality Management Services - RITS	2011-04-15	\$ 71,000

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	29109	4	PUBLIC KNOWLEDGE LLC	Quality Management Services - CRCT	2011-06-06	\$ 12,100
	29109	6	PUBLIC KNOWLEDGE LLC	DAS PA Quality Assurance	2011-06-30	\$ 526,582
	29109	5	PUBLIC KNOWLEDGE LLC	QA Management Services Fuels Tax Replacement System	2011-07-25	\$ 108,900
	29109	2	PUBLIC KNOWLEDGE LLC	DAS PA Quality Assurance - FIMS	2011-09-26	\$ 186,400
	28308		QUATREFOIL INC	HCRH Design Workshop (Hood River)	2010-04-30	\$ 5,000
	28427		QUATREFOIL INC	SCP #16: HCRH State Trail Plan	2010-05-04	\$ 73,353
	26527	2	QUINCY ENGINEERING INC	Bridge Seismic Retrofit Design	2011-07-27	\$ 209,971
	26527	3	QUINCY ENGINEERING INC	I-5: Santiam Hwy O'xing, SB Lanes (Albany)	2011-10-10	\$ 433,055
	26527	5	QUINCY ENGINEERING INC	US 20: Cascade Improvements (sisters) Streetscape Design	2012-08-15	\$ 293,341
	26527	4	QUINCY ENGINEERING INC	OR99W: Roosevelt Blvd - Garfield St Bike/Ped (Eugene)	2012-09-14	\$ 1,108,498
	30437		RABINER RESOURCES	David Rabiner Seminar	2012-09-19	\$ 3,400
	27100	5	RALPH SOULE	Lincoln City	2009-08-07	\$ 6,604
	28186		RBF CONSULTING	Local Agency Bridge Inspection Services	2010-08-04	\$ 626,796
	28222	1	REAL ESTATE SERVICES GROUP INC	Right of Way Appraisal Review	2010-05-17	\$ 30,000
	29574		RESOURCE SYSTEMS GROUP INC	Using Strategic Mgt. to Maintain Agency Relevance	2011-09-12	\$ 8,000
	29027		RHINE-CROSS GROUP LLC	ODOT ESB Klamath Falls Maintenance Co-location Study	2011-04-21	\$ 49,587
	29627		RHIZA A&D	Willamette River Bridge Art	2012-08-07	\$ 127,425
	B30678		RILEY & ASSOCIATES	Focus Group to Assess Driver Perception of Speed Limits	2012-11-27	\$ 12,000
5217	27518		RLS AND ASSOCIATES	Consultant Services for Section 5311	2010-12-30	\$ 358,215
	30042		RLS AND ASSOCIATES	Federal Transit Administration Drug and Alcohol Compliance	2012-07-02	\$ 177,410
	28506		ROADTRAC INC	2010 IRI Implementation	2011-06-08	\$ 30,000
	28721		ROBERT KASPARI	Structural Design Check	2010-09-23	\$ 35,078
	30220		ROGERS ENGINEERING	Prospect Maint Station- Remodel Shop Bldg into Office Space	2012-07-12	\$ 24,899
	28870		ROGERS ENGINEERING INC	Davis Slough Maintenance Station Office Construction Design	2010-12-01	\$ 26,039
	30074		ROGERS ENGINEERING INC	Region 3 Building Reconstruction	2012-05-16	\$ 37,382
	30402		ROGERS ENGINEERING INC	Siskiyou Maintenance Station, New Fuel Station	2012-09-27	\$ 29,085
	27663		RONALD L CHASTAIN	Intrastate Movers	2009-09-22	\$ 4,500
	28410		RONALD L CHASTAIN	Prelim Analysis on Transportation Rates for Household Goods	2010-04-01	\$ 6,000
	28182		SARGENT ENGINEERS INC	Local Agency Bridge Inspection Services	2010-07-28	\$ 894,960
	28119		SEA REACH LTD	Baldock Rest Area Interperative Display	2010-03-09	\$ 24,210
	B30706		SECTER ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN LLC	US26: MP49.-MP57.45 Visual Resource Srvcs--Mt. Hood Forest	2012-12-21	\$ 48,565
	26547	4	SERA ARCHITECTS INC	Quick Response City of Newport, Newport - S. Beach Peninsula	2009-11-17	\$ 51,850
	26547	6	SERA ARCHITECTS INC	Quick Response City of Sisters Cascade Avenue Streetscape	2010-11-17	\$ 136,400
	26547	5	SERA ARCHITECTS INC	Quick Response Molalla Main St. Between Shaver & Hart	2011-04-30	\$ 42,300
	29614	1	SERA ARCHITECTS INC	TGM Quick Response Planning & Design Services	2012-12-27	\$ 51,200
	28272		SHANNON & WILSON INC	SCP #04: Region 3 Elk Creek Tunnel	2010-12-10	\$ 74,990
	28387	1	SHANNON & WILSON INC	Region 5 Multi-project	2011-08-30	\$ 296,467
	28387	2	SHANNON & WILSON INC	Design Recommendations for K16142 and K17701	2012-11-15	\$ 98,266
	26722	3	SIEGEL PLANNING SERVICES LLC	Code Assistance, City of Carlton Code Update	2009-08-30	\$ 15,320
	26722	8	SIEGEL PLANNING SERVICES LLC	Code Assistance City of Lowell Code Update	2009-10-31	\$ 13,500
	26722	2	SIEGEL PLANNING SERVICES LLC	Code Assistance, Assessment of the City of Dallas Dev. Code	2009-12-31	\$ 11,300

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	26722	9	SIEGEL PLANNING SERVICES LLC	Code Assistance, City of Carlton code Update Phase 2	2010-02-17	\$ 59,750
	26722	11	SIEGEL PLANNING SERVICES LLC	Code Assistance City of Ukiah Code Update	2010-05-10	\$ 49,850
	26722	10	SIEGEL PLANNING SERVICES LLC	Code Assistance, City of Myrtle Point Code Assessment	2010-07-30	\$ 13,300
	26722	12	SIEGEL PLANNING SERVICES LLC	Code Assistance City of Myrtle Point Code Update - Phase 2	2011-01-18	\$ 58,172
	26722	13	SIEGEL PLANNING SERVICES LLC	Code Assistance, Model Code for Small Cities Update	2011-02-10	\$ 74,956
	26722	15	SIEGEL PLANNING SERVICES LLC	Code Assistance City of Nyssa Code Update - Phase 2	2012-01-04	\$ 51,600
	26722	14	SIEGEL PLANNING SERVICES LLC	Code Assistance Willamina Code Assessment	2012-04-30	\$ 15,827
	27635	1	SIEGEL PLANNING SERVICES LLC	City of Pendleton Downtown Plan	2010-04-19	\$ 167,799
	27635	2	SIEGEL PLANNING SERVICES LLC	Clackamas County, Estacada Downtown & Riverside Area Plan	2011-06-30	\$ 137,896
	27635	3	SIEGEL PLANNING SERVICES LLC	City of Reedsport Waterfront and Downtown Plan	2011-11-30	\$ 126,612
	27028		SIGMA CONSULTANTS GROUP INC	SCP #11: I-5 Graphic Support Services	2010-05-12	\$ 26,050
	28798	1	SLR INTERNATIONAL CORP	SCP #08: Region 2 - On-Call Traffic Noise Studies	2011-05-10	\$ 23,586
	28798	2	SLR INTERNATIONAL CORP	SCP #08: Region 2 - On-Call Traffic Noise Studies	2011-11-21	\$ 5,316
	28798	3	SLR INTERNATIONAL CORP	SCP #08: Region 2 - On-Call Traffic Noise Studies	2012-03-30	\$ 19,058
	28798	4	SLR INTERNATIONAL CORP	SCP #08: Region 2 - On-Call Traffic Noise Studies	2012-09-09	\$ 49,290
	28139		STAN STENERSEN	Audit Report Writing Review	2009-12-07	\$ 4,900
	29025		STAN STENERSEN	Audit Report Writing Reveiw	2011-03-07	\$ 10,000
	26080	6	STEVE PLOWMAN	Bend Repair Shop Overhead Crane Replacement Design	2010-03-12	\$ 39,817
	26080	7	STEVE PLOWMAN	Sisters Maintenance Station Relocation 16415 Hwy 126 Sisters	2010-04-27	\$ 413,379
	26080	9	STEVE PLOWMAN	Cornelius Pass Scoop Shed Phase 1	2010-05-10	\$ 31,896
	26080	8	STEVE PLOWMAN	Cow Canyon SRA New Toilet Building	2010-06-07	\$ 64,610
	26080	11	STEVE PLOWMAN	Bend Maintenance Facility Electrical Service Upgrade	2011-04-27	\$ 29,916
	26080	12	STEVE PLOWMAN	Facilities On-Call Architectural & Engineering Services	2011-09-26	\$ 61,436
	26080	13	STEVE PLOWMAN	Santiam JCT MS Power Service Study	2012-02-03	\$ 17,023
	26080	14	STEVE PLOWMAN	I-5: Siskiyou Rest Area/Ashland, Oregon-Phase 2	2012-06-22	\$ 35,968
	30100	2	STEVE PLOWMAN	ODOT East Salem Complex Building L Pre-cast Roof Panel Eval	2012-08-21	\$ 4,730
	30100	1	STEVE PLOWMAN	New Fuel Station: 9200 SE Lawnfield Road - Clackamas	2012-09-06	\$ 54,005
	30100	4	STEVE PLOWMAN	Upper Soda Maintenance Storage Building Replacement	2012-10-04	\$ 39,374
	30100	5	STEVE PLOWMAN	ESB Architecture/Engineering Svcs for Troutdale Storage Bldg	2012-10-04	\$ 92,668
	30100	6	STEVE PLOWMAN	Region 4 Headquarters Building Study	2013-03-14	\$ 13,533
	27078	8	STJ INC	Newberg Fred Meyer Fuel Facility	2009-09-24	\$ 4,250
	27078	9	STJ INC	Junction City Hospital/Correctional Facility TIS	2010-02-09	\$ 5,100
	30300		STJ INC	Quality Control (QC) Reviews and Related Services	2012-08-06	\$ 40,150
	28151		STRATA GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING	Special Inspections Baker City Maintenance Facility	2009-12-11	\$ 48,787
	29524		SWAN ISLAND BUSINESS ASSOCIATION	Transportation Demand Management (TDM) Services on Swan Isla	2011-09-30	\$ 30,000
	26780	4	SWCA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS	US 30 at Van Street Key number 12834	2010-06-30	\$ 8,345
	26780	6	SWCA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS	Prep for Environmental Action Lists for projects	2010-06-30	\$ 5,000
	26780	7	SWCA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS	Prep of Environmental Action Lists for projects	2010-06-30	\$ 11,300
	26780	8	SWCA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS	US 30 at Van Street KN 15530	2010-06-30	\$ 3,500
	26780	9	SWCA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS	Construction Inspection for multiple projects	2010-06-30	\$ 18,195
	26780	11	SWCA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS	Remediation for Zig-Zag Wetland Mitigation Site	2010-06-30	\$ 16,504

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	26780	12	SWCA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS	Remdiation for Sunnybrook Mitigation Site	2010-06-30	\$ 11,371
	27356		SWCA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS	SCP #10: OR 42: Hoover Hill Passing Lane	2010-10-27	\$ 29,085
	29523		SWCA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS	Wetland and Permitting Services	2011-08-17	\$ 149,990
	28337		SYSTEMS WEST ENGINEERS INC	DMV HQ Boiler Replacement	2010-03-31	\$ 16,786
	28435		SYSTEMS WEST ENGINEERS INC	T-Building Commissioning Services	2010-05-03	\$ 287,115
	28744		SYSTEMS WEST ENGINEERS INC	Commisioning DMV HQ HVAC Systems	2011-08-04	\$ 65,000
	29250		SYSTEMS WEST ENGINEERS INC	District 4 Office HVAC	2011-05-04	\$ 9,822
	26528	1	T Y LIN INTERNATIONAL	Region 2 Culvert Replacement Project - 2013	2013-01-31	\$ 562,795
	27827		T Y LIN INTERNATIONAL	US 20 Pioneer Mt Loop Rd - Yaquina River Section	2009-07-09	\$ 98,007
	28355	1	T Y LIN INTERNATIONAL	Old Tualatin Vally Hwy; Scoggins Creek Bridge Replacement	2011-02-16	\$ 241,268
	28355	3	T Y LIN INTERNATIONAL	Foss Road MP 6.5 Culvert Replacement	2012-11-09	\$ 95,663
	29000	1	T Y LIN INTERNATIONAL	PA; On-Call Construction Scheduling Services	2012-01-17	\$ 185,334
	29000	2	T Y LIN INTERNATIONAL	US 26: Sunset Hwy at Glencoe Rd – Construction Scheduling	2012-11-02	\$ 514,762
	27218		TCC & ASSOCIATES INC	SCP #08: OBDP Bundle #314 - Traffic Count Services	2009-10-30	\$ 22,922
	27966		TDWI	On-site Business Intelligence Project Management training	2009-12-31	\$ 10,800
	27549		TEAM HR LLC	HR Meeting Facilitation Services	2009-07-02	\$ 2,100
	28859		TEAM HR LLC	R-1 Project Delivery HR Meeting Facilitation Services	2010-11-10	\$ 4,856
	28951	2	TEKSYSTEMS GLOBAL SERVICES LLC	Systems Analysis & Requirements Mgmt Svcs.	2011-04-22	\$ 400,000
	28951	3	TEKSYSTEMS GLOBAL SERVICES LLC	ITS Initiatives Integration Services_ TEKSystems	2011-07-06	\$ 80,000
	27577	7	THE GARTRELL GROUP LLC	TripCheck SpeedMap	2011-01-11	\$ 44,230
	27577	8	THE GARTRELL GROUP LLC	TOCS GIS Mapping Update	2011-03-15	\$ 67,650
	27577	9	THE GARTRELL GROUP LLC	ODOT Traffic Counting Device Manager Utility Validation	2011-03-28	\$ 20,000
	27577	10	THE GARTRELL GROUP LLC	ODOT Traffic Counting Device Manager Training Tool	2011-06-14	\$ 16,000
	27577	11	THE GARTRELL GROUP LLC	Production Support of TripCheck Speedmap and TOCS Mapping	2012-03-27	\$ 20,000
	B30935		THE LEADERSHIP CIRCLE	Ascent Leadership Training tools	2013-03-06	\$ 104,500
	27806		THE NATURE CONSERVANCY	Stewardship Agrmt Vernal Pool Mitigation/Conservation Bank	2009-10-13	\$ 487,629
	27559		THE SHUTTLE INC	Southern Oregon Bus Service	2010-03-25	\$ 1,500,000
	30438		THE WILLAMETTE PARTNERSHIP	Fish Passage Banking Pilot Development	2013-01-04	\$ 99,992
	28321		THURSTON & ASSOC INC	Create Basemaps & Terrain Models for T.V. Hwy MP 1.3 to 2.8	2010-03-30	\$ 58,938
	28885		TINNEA & ASSOCIATES LLC	Measurement of Cathodic Protection	2011-04-14	\$ 261,553
	27252	3	TOM NELSON & ASSOCIATES LLC	Moffet Creek Bridge survey work	2009-07-07	\$ 1,677
	27252	4	TOM NELSON & ASSOCIATES LLC	I-84 Hood River to Mosier Creek survey work	2009-07-22	\$ 4,574
	27252	5	TOM NELSON & ASSOCIATES LLC	Moffet Creek and Dodson/Tanner survey work	2009-08-03	\$ 1,199
	27252	6	TOM NELSON & ASSOCIATES LLC	Topographical Survey Hwy 2 EB Moffet Creek Bridge	2009-09-14	\$ 4,422
	27252	7	TOM NELSON & ASSOCIATES LLC	Provide grade & Alignmen	2010-07-19	\$ 5,302
	27252	8	TOM NELSON & ASSOCIATES LLC	OBDP Construction Survey Svcs Troutdale	2010-09-24	\$ 2,007
	27252	9	TOM NELSON & ASSOCIATES LLC	Stake and Survey Other Drainage Features	2010-12-10	\$ 5,325
	29513	1	TOM NELSON & ASSOCIATES LLC	Project management/Project Meetings	2011-08-22	\$ 8,997
	29513	2	TOM NELSON & ASSOCIATES LLC	Project Management/Project Meetings	2011-08-29	\$ 1,662
	29513	3	TOM NELSON & ASSOCIATES LLC	Project management/Project meetings	2011-08-29	\$ 10,427
	27238	3	TRANSCORE HOLDINGS INC	OR99W Central Signal System	2009-07-24	\$ 59,000

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	27238	4	TRANSCORE HOLDINGS INC	ARRA_ Beaverton_SW Farmington Road	2009-09-03	\$ 274,380
	27238	5	TRANSCORE HOLDINGS INC	I-5 to Teton SCATS	2010-04-30	\$ 350,640
	27238	6	TRANSCORE HOLDINGS INC	Portland SCATS Project - Powell Blvd.	2011-01-07	\$ 387,670
	27238	7	TRANSCORE HOLDINGS INC	Beaverton SCATS Hocken - 110th Ave	2011-10-06	\$ 204,574
	29370		TRANSCORE HOLDINGS INC	Transcore Maintenance and Support Contract (2 YRS)	2011-06-07	\$ 30,000
	29095		TRANSFORMATION SYSTEMS INTL LLC	North Coast Communication Assessment Services	2011-04-05	\$ 26,498
	29979		TRANSLATING SERVICES INC	MCTD Audit Translation Services	2012-03-05	\$ 85
	26962	5	TRANSPORTATION PLANNING	Information on Freight and Climate Change	2009-08-05	\$ 84,500
	26962	6	TRANSPORTATION PLANNING	Oregon Rail Funding Research Services	2011-02-04	\$ 72,781
	26962	7	TRANSPORTATION PLANNING	Oregon Rail Plan: Develop Work Plan	2012-03-07	\$ 37,597
	26962	8	TRANSPORTATION PLANNING	Develop Oregon State Rail Plan	2012-10-29	\$ 724,119
	27458	2	TRANSPORTATION PLANNING	Transportation, Engineering, Planning & Environmental (TEPE)	2009-07-09	\$ 30,000
	27458	3	TRANSPORTATION PLANNING	TEPE - Stakeholder Involvement Best Practice - TDD	2010-09-30	\$ 73,350
	27458	4	TRANSPORTATION PLANNING	Statewide Transportation Strategy for SB 1059 (2010)	2010-10-04	\$ 924,981
	27458	5	TRANSPORTATION PLANNING	Transp Perf Measures for Outcome-based Mgmt & Sys Monitoring	2012-07-26	\$ 200,000
	27458	6	TRANSPORTATION PLANNING	Safety Corridor Program Highway Safety Manual Methodologies	2012-11-06	\$ 88,767
	28785		TRANSPORTATION PLANNING	Greenhouse Gas Reduction Toolkit for Senate Bill 1059	2010-11-09	\$ 149,885
	29431		TRANSPORTATION PLANNING	DMV Older Driver Website	2011-07-19	\$ 38,569
	30397		TRANSPORTATION PLANNING	Non-Highway Freight Chokepoint Survey	2012-11-07	\$ 57,147
	27150		TRANSPORTATION RESOURCE	TriMet Light Rail Triennial Review and Pre-Revenue Audit	2009-10-20	\$ 70,397
	28941		TRANSPORTATION RESOURCE	Portland Streetcar Safety and Security Triennial Review	2011-03-22	\$ 37,500
	29615		TRANSPORTATION RESOURCE	TriMet Light Rail Safety and Security Triennial Review	2011-10-05	\$ 48,958
	30015		TRILLIUM SOLUTIONS INC	General Transit Feed Specifications Data	2012-04-20	\$ 300,000
	27782		UKIAH ENGINEERING INC	SCP #07: OBDP B509/B511 Construction Sched Dev Svcs	2010-12-31	\$ 41,473
	27833	1	UKIAH ENGINEERING INC	Technical Specifications Writing, Review & Support	2010-06-30	\$ 3,000
	27833	2	UKIAH ENGINEERING INC	Tech Specifications Writing and Review	2010-06-30	\$ 6,000
	27833	3	UKIAH ENGINEERING INC	Technical Specifications Writing, Review & Support	2010-06-30	\$ 6,000
	28368	1	UNIVERSAL FIELD SERVICES INC	Statewide ROW Flexible Services - CRC RW Acquisition	2013-01-15	\$ 2,403,645
	27455	1	URS CORPORATION	Environmental Project Management Services NDTP and Tillamook	2010-03-23	\$ 540,213
	27455	2	URS CORPORATION	I-5 Rose Quarter Planning & Traffic Study	2010-08-05	\$ 1,335,783
	27455	3	URS CORPORATION	Franklin Blvd:I-5 Bridge to McVay Hwy - Springfield	2012-11-01	\$ 43,942
	28725	1	URS CORPORATION	Greenhill Mitigation Bank	2012-07-24	\$ 65,332
	29073	5	UWORK COM	SA Client Systems (Visual Basic 6 & Access 2003) PAIII	2011-05-17	\$ 73,122
	29073	6	UWORK COM	SA IT Technical Writing Services Technical Writer III	2011-05-17	\$ 63,336
	29073	9	UWORK COM	SA Various TAD Projects SAIII	2011-05-17	\$ 88,400
	29073	12	UWORK COM	MSP Programmer Analyst III BK DMV	2011-05-17	\$ 66,035
	29073	2	UWORK COM	SA Central Services Application Systems PAIII	2011-05-27	\$ 73,060
	29073	13	UWORK COM	SA Safety Grants Upgrade - Prog III	2011-06-06	\$ 29,050
	29073	1	UWORK COM	PB Fuel Tax Replacement Project	2011-07-05	\$ 54,760
	29073	11	UWORK COM	MSP Provider - Programmer Analyst III HG DMV	2011-07-08	\$ 65,024
	29073	14	UWORK COM	SA ODOT 511 HAT Traveler Info Sys PAIII	2011-07-14	\$ 72,696

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	29073	17	UWORK COM	PM II Enterprise Role Based Access Project	2011-07-25	\$ 75,624
	29073	19	UWORK COM	PB-Asset Management Integration Project Coordinator I	2011-07-25	\$ 87,490
	29073	16	UWORK COM	SA - PM II Exchange 2010 Upgrade Project	2011-08-03	\$ 72,352
	29073	24	UWORK COM	ODOT Information Systems Tech II - Security Support	2011-08-29	\$ 32,240
	29073	15	UWORK COM	PB Fuels Tax Replacement Project - Project Management Svcs	2011-09-01	\$ 276,320
	29073	22	UWORK COM	ITS PA and PM Svcs.	2011-09-08	\$ 145,200
	29073	23	UWORK COM	SA Safety Grants Upgrade - Programmer III	2011-09-27	\$ 72,800
	29073	29	UWORK COM	SA - IT Technical Services Agency Web Systems (ColdFusion)	2011-09-27	\$ 70,720
	29073	25	UWORK COM	SA Client Systems (Visual Basic 6) PAIII	2011-10-11	\$ 78,960
	29073	26	UWORK COM	Technician II Desktop Technical Support ODOT IS MCAD Salem	2011-10-11	\$ 43,680
	29073	28	UWORK COM	Technician II Desktop Technical Support ODOT IS Salem	2011-10-25	\$ 43,774
	29073	33	UWORK COM	Desktop Technical Support Technician II - TLC Building	2012-05-09	\$ 68,207
	29073	35	UWORK COM	System Admin III - Upgrade Exchange 2003 to 2010 - TLC Bldg	2012-05-11	\$ 88,408
	29073	34	UWORK COM	Desktop Technical Support Technician II - Field Services HQ	2012-05-30	\$ 43,982
0483	29073	37	UWORK COM	MSP Provider - uWork Inc., dba Covendis Technologies	2012-08-24	\$ 275,000
0483	29073	38	UWORK COM	Windows 7 Desktop Upgrade Project	2012-11-05	\$ 149,000
0483	29073	39	UWORK COM	Business Continuity Analyst (MSP Staff Augmentation)	2013-02-22	\$ 98,800
	27857	1	VALENTINE ENGINEERING ASSOC	Retaining Wall Systems Review Services	2009-11-18	\$ 24,900
	27857	2	VALENTINE ENGINEERING ASSOC	Retaining Wall Systems Review Services	2010-04-12	\$ 24,888
	27857	3	VALENTINE ENGINEERING ASSOC	Retaining Wall Systems Review Services	2010-07-16	\$ 25,225
	27857	4	VALENTINE ENGINEERING ASSOC	Retaining Wall Systems Review Services	2010-09-16	\$ 24,788
	27857	5	VALENTINE ENGINEERING ASSOC	Retaining Wall Systems Review Services	2010-12-03	\$ 39,500
	27857	6	VALENTINE ENGINEERING ASSOC	Retaining Wall Systems Review Services	2011-01-25	\$ 23,425
	27857	7	VALENTINE ENGINEERING ASSOC	Retaining Wall Systems Review Services	2011-05-09	\$ 17,450
	27857	8	VALENTINE ENGINEERING ASSOC	Retaining Wall Systems Review Services	2011-05-26	\$ 23,238
	26779	9	VIGIL-AGRIMIS	Revising the Joint DSL/ACOE permit application	2009-11-20	\$ 5,167
	26779	6	VIGIL-AGRIMIS	Prep of Environmental Action Lists for projects	2010-06-30	\$ 16,655
	26779	7	VIGIL-AGRIMIS	Environmental Compliance Inspection	2010-06-30	\$ 18,574
	26779	8	VIGIL-AGRIMIS	Producing the Joint DSL/ACOE Permit Application	2010-06-30	\$ 9,910
	28548	1	VIGIL-AGRIMIS	OR 34: Roche-Walcott	2010-07-07	\$ 38,223
	28548	2	VIGIL-AGRIMIS	OR99E: NCL-D St (Hubbard)	2010-09-16	\$ 16,823
	28548	3	VIGIL-AGRIMIS	US 101: Old Condor Rd-Hebo Sec	2011-07-03	\$ 94,930
	28548	4	VIGIL-AGRIMIS	R2 Culvert Improvements	2011-07-22	\$ 22,610
	28548	6	VIGIL-AGRIMIS	US 30: Mill Creek	2011-08-09	\$ 26,411
	28549		VIGIL-AGRIMIS	Sunrise JTA Project Graphics	2010-09-30	\$ 4,995
	28571	1	VIGIL-AGRIMIS	SCP #11: RFP MiniS for R-1 Graphics Support Services	2011-01-05	\$ 7,500
0458	29085	1	VIRTUAL INFORMATION EXECUTIVES LLC	OPO Lean Six Sigma Training Services	2011-04-08	\$ 128,000
	30302		WALKER MACY LLC	Chenoweth Monument - Engineering Sign Design	2012-09-20	\$ 4,990
	B31006		WARREN M BULLOCK	I-5: Del Rio/Winchester Interchange, Bundle 357	2013-01-31	\$ 25,538
	B31163		WARREN M BULLOCK	MultnomahChannel (Sauvie Island) Bridge	2013-02-25	\$ 25,538
	28031		WAVE ONE GROUP	Hazardous Tree Video Production	2009-12-31	\$ 6,000

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	28101	1	WELLNESS 2000 INC	SCP #16: R-1 Employee Wellness & Coaching Svcs	2010-01-20	\$ 5,000
	28101	2	WELLNESS 2000 INC	SCP #16: R-1 Employee Wellness & Coaching Svcs	2010-01-27	\$ 20,308
	28101	3	WELLNESS 2000 INC	SCP #16: R-1 Employee Wellness & Coaching Svcs	2010-04-30	\$ 20,392
	28101	4	WELLNESS 2000 INC	SCP #16: R-1 Employee Wellness & Coaching Svcs	2010-07-31	\$ 20,505
	28101	5	WELLNESS 2000 INC	SCP #16: R-1 Employee Wellness & Coaching Svcs	2010-10-31	\$ 10,272
	29725		WELLNESS 2000 INC	#28101 Pilot Wellnes Video	2011-11-09	\$ 4,500
	29818		WELLNESS 2000 INC	Region 1 Employee Wellness Promotion & Coaching Services	2011-12-23	\$ 149,675
	29182		WEST CONSULTANTS INC	OR62 Bypass H & H GIS Support	2011-05-03	\$ 9,225
	27351		WESTERN STATES SOIL CONSERVATION INC	SCP #04: OBDP B-510 Geotechnical Drilling and Sampling Services	2009-12-09	\$ 24,164
	28863		WESTERN STATES SOIL CONSERVATION INC	On Call Geotechnical Drilling Services	2011-03-09	\$ (68,166)
	26526	1	WHPACIFIC INC	2009 Signals Upgrade; Washington and Clackamas Counties	2009-10-27	\$ 616,792
	26526	2	WHPACIFIC INC	OR6 - Wilson River Loop	2010-10-11	\$ 813,649
	26526	4	WHPACIFIC INC	R-1 Construction Administration Support Services	2012-08-23	\$ 65,740
	26657		WHPACIFIC INC	OR:22 72nd Ave Phase 1 scoping and DAP	2010-07-29	\$ 3,508,207
	27412		WHPACIFIC INC	Visual Simulations Study	2010-05-24	\$ 11,559
	28353	1	WHPACIFIC INC	5 Mile Creek Bridges	2010-10-21	\$ 84,392
	28353	3	WHPACIFIC INC	NE Daggett Lane: Pedestrian Crossing Speed Reduction-Bend	2011-06-21	\$ 23,852
	28353	2	WHPACIFIC INC	1st St Rapids Park to Revere Deschutes River Trail	2011-07-06	\$ 136,841
	28353	5	WHPACIFIC INC	A&E-Local Agency's: OR 99W Gaarde/McDonald Intersection	2012-04-02	\$ 1,416,480
	28353	6	WHPACIFIC INC	Ochoco Creek Trail: Harwood St to Third St	2012-10-31	\$ 116,186
	28353	7	WHPACIFIC INC	Rosicky-6th - Washington Sidewalks (Malin)	2012-11-15	\$ 64,997
	28353	4	WHPACIFIC INC	A&E Local Agency's - Verda Lane at Chemawa Road Roundabout	2013-01-10	\$ 160,980
	28634		WHPACIFIC INC	R4 Project Delivery Bldg Water and Sewer Analysis	2010-08-05	\$ 29,059
	28802	1	WHPACIFIC INC	I-5: SW Iowa Street Viaduct BR # 08197 Sec	2012-10-08	\$ 41,130
	28802	3	WHPACIFIC INC	TA # 3 I-5 Kuebler Interchange SB Ramp Improvements	2012-10-08	\$ 80,019
	30342		WHPACIFIC INC	Landscape Architecture Services - US101 16th - 36th (LCTY)	2012-11-05	\$ 139,926
	30354		WHPACIFIC INC	I5 @ Kuebler Interchange - SB Ramp Improvements (Salem)	2012-11-08	\$ 46,881
	30314		WILLAMETTE CULTURAL RESOURCES ASSOCIATES	Runway Reconstruction - Chiloquin Airport	2012-08-07	\$ 31,184
	28221	1	WILLIAM E ADAMS	Right of Way Appraisal Review	2010-05-17	\$ 30,000
	28276		WILLIAM P OTT	Sutherlin Creek Bridge CRB - William Ott	2010-10-11	\$ 15,080
	B31007		WILLIAM P OTT	Multnomah Channel (Sauvie Island) Bridge-Ott	2013-02-04	\$ 17,678
	27798		WILLIAM WILLINGHAM	SCP #16: OBDP Millrace Historian - Willamette Riv Bridge	2009-07-13	\$ 29,009
	26033	8	WJE ASSOCIATES INC	Non-destructive Materials/Performance Testing Hwy Bridges	2009-09-24	\$ 139,985
	26033	9	WJE ASSOCIATES INC	Non-destructive Materials/Performance Testing Hwy Bridges	2010-03-08	\$ 184,981
	26033	10	WJE ASSOCIATES INC	Non-destructive Materials/Performance Testing Hwy Bridges	2011-01-13	\$ 379,736
	26033	11	WJE ASSOCIATES INC	Non-destructive Materials/Performance Testing Hwy Bridges	2011-09-09	\$ 96,622
	29466		WJE ASSOCIATES INC	SCP: PT Void Testing	2012-08-31	\$ 149,877
	29893	1	WJE ASSOCIATES INC	Fatigue Inspection, Assessment & Retrofit Hwy Bridges	2012-06-08	\$ 268,601
	29893	2	WJE ASSOCIATES INC	Fatigue Repairs to Steel Bridge Superstructures	2013-01-08	\$ 606,391
	30054		WJE ASSOCIATES INC	Fatigue Analysis of Movable Bridge Trunnion	2012-04-11	\$ 17,497
	29706		WORD JONES INC	SCPS Materials Dev, Graphic Design, Production/Installation	2011-11-28	\$ 80,000

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office

Personal Services Work Order and Direct Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	28279		WR CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISES LLC	Flanders Building Window/Envelope Repair - Phase 2	2010-04-01	\$ 32,760
	27355		XO HOLDINGS	511 System Update	2011-06-22	\$ 450,000
	29039		ZBINDEN CARTER SOUDERS ENGINEERING INC	Bonanza Safe Walk Project	2011-05-17	\$ 54,793
	27565		ZCS ENGINEERING FORMERLY ZBINDEN CARTER	Ashland Port of Entry Bid and Construction Engineering	2010-02-08	\$ 17,137
TOTAL CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT FOR WOC AND DIRECT CONTRACTS						\$ 219,572,159

- NOTES:**
- ~ Price agreement entries have been separated from Work Order Contracts and Direct Contracts as of 03/25/2013.
 - ~ Records managed by ODOT Procurement Office
 - ~ PCMS contract records pulled from 07/01/09 through 03/19/13
 - ~ Only personal services contracts (PSK) records are included. PSK represent consultants from all types of professional service providers including A&E and Non-A&E.
 - ~ No trade services or goods contracts are included
 - ~ Blanks in the contract number column are related to how PCMS captures and stores data. Contract numbers are not assigned to Price Agreements (PA) only to the Work Order Contracts which are executed against the Price Agreements
 - ~ Not all price agreements have work order contracts against them

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office
Personal Services Price Agreement

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE DATE	PRICE AGREEMENT MAXIMUM NOT-TO-EXCEED VALUE
	PA		KEITH MASSIE	Geographic Information System (GIS) ESRI software Training	2012-03-13	\$ 149,000
	PA		2KG CONTRACTORS	ABC T1	2010-06-21	\$ -
	PA		ABN ENGINEERING LLC	State Radio Architectural & Engineering Price Agreement	2011-10-05	\$ 100,000
	PA		AEROVIRONMENT INC	E-V Green Highway Charging Stations	2011-04-11	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		ALSEA GEOSPATIAL INC	SCP: Statewide GIS Analysis of R/W Solar Projects-Supplement	2010-08-31	\$ 58,373
	PA		ANDERSON PERRY & ASSOCIATES INC	SCP #13: Survey Services - Multiple Projects - Region 5	2011-04-26	\$ 40,605
	PA		ARCHAEOLOGICAL INVESTIGATIONS	SCPAE Historic Resources Support Services - AINW	2012-08-23	\$ 50,000
	PA		ARCHAEOLOGICAL INVESTIGATIONS	SCP #10: R-1 Historic Resources Support Services	2010-04-30	\$ 50,000
	PA		ARCHAEOLOGICAL INVESTIGATIONS	SCP #10: Historical-Cultural Resources Support - AINW, Inc.	2010-11-10	\$ 75,000
	PA		ASH CREEK ASSOCIATES INC	HazMat Discipline Specific Flex Services Agreement	2011-03-21	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION	Black and Veatch - A-E Services - 257-1005-09	2009-07-10	\$ 30,000,000
	PA		BLUE MOUNTAIN CONSULTING	SCP #10: Region 5 On-Call Archeological Services	2009-08-03	\$ 149,990
	PA		BLUEDOT GROUP LLC	SCP #13: Survey for Access Management Support	2010-08-04	\$ 75,000
	PA		BLUEDOT GROUP LLC	SCP #13: Survey Services Support	2010-10-25	\$ 149,990
	PA		BROWN & CALDWELL	Statewide Stormwater Engineering & Environmental Services	2010-09-03	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		BROWNE CONSULTING LLC	SCP: Region 5 Multi-Project Botanical Services	2011-06-17	\$ 46,705
	PA		BUCKEL ASSOCIATES INC	SCP #07: OBDP Construction Survey Services ~ Eugene	2009-10-30	\$ 74,990
	PA		BURGESS & NIPLE LIMITED	State major Bridge Inspection Services	2012-06-08	\$ 2,490,051
	PA		BUSINESS STRATEGIES INC	Soft Skills Workshop Delivery	2009-09-14	\$ 50,000
	PA		BUSINESS STRATEGIES INC	Training Delivery, Team Facilitation, & Instructional Design	2011-01-11	\$ 100,000
	PA		CH2M HILL INC	A&E services for Local Agency's	2010-07-29	\$ 7,500,000
	PA		CH2M HILL INC	OIPP Flexible Services for Road Pricing & Renewal Energy	2011-05-02	\$ 5,000,000
	PA		CHRISTINE RAINS	SCP #11: RFP MiniS for R-1 Graphics Support Services	2010-07-06	\$ 99,990
	PA		COGAN OWENS COGAN	Alternative Dispute Resolution Services - DAS DOJ PA 1538	2012-05-03	\$ 150,000
5266	PA		COLUMN TECHNOLOGIES INC	PA for Remedy IT Service Management Software & Services	2011-08-08	\$ 30,000,000
	PA		COMSYS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES	ITS Initiatives Integration Services_ ComSys	2011-01-28	\$ 800,000
	PA		CONVERGENT PACIFIC LLC	SCP: Bridge Design Checking	2011-03-07	\$ 149,990
	PA		CORNFORTH CONSULTANTS INC	Geotechnical & Geological Engineering (Cornforth)	2010-05-25	\$ 3,000,000
	PA		CRANDALL ARAMBULA PC	TGM Quick Response Planning & Design Services	2011-11-15	\$ 200,000
	PA		DAVE MILLS CONSULTING INC	SCP #13: Roadside Inventory Survey Services	2010-09-22	\$ 74,999
	PA		DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Disc. Spec. Permanent /Temporary Traffic Management (DEA)	2010-07-15	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	A&E services for Local Agency's	2010-07-29	\$ 7,500,000
	PA		DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	RFP; Biological and Wetlands Services	2010-11-17	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Statewide Surveying Flexible Services	2011-03-16	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES INC	Public Transit Planning & Related Services	2012-11-16	\$ 4,000,000
	PA		DAVID R JOHNSON	Right of Way Appraisal Review	2010-04-20	\$ 100,000
	PA		DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Disc. Spec. Permanent /Temporary Traffic Management (DKS)	2010-07-15	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		DKS ASSOCIATES INC	Region 2 Planning Flexible Services	2011-02-07	\$ 6,000,000
	PA		DKS ASSOCIATES INC	OIPP Flexible Services for Road Pricing & Renewal Energy	2011-09-29	\$ 5,000,000
1536	PA		DONNA LYN SILVERBERG-WIGGANS	Alternative Dispute Reslution	2013-02-15	\$ 150,000

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office
Personal Services Price Agreement

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE DATE	PRICE AGREEMENT MAXIMUM NOT-TO-EXCEED VALUE
	PA		DUNCAN & BROWN LLC	Right of Way Appraisal Review	2010-04-20	\$ 100,000
	PA		DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	SCP #08: R-1 Transportation Engineering Suppt Svcs	2010-02-05	\$ 149,990
	PA		DWAYNE HOFSTETTER PE	SCPAE R-1 Transportation Engineering Support Services	2012-08-28	\$ 17,563
	PA		EATON CORP	E-V Green Highway Charging Stations	2011-05-19	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		ENGINEERED MONITORING SOLUTIONS	Structural Health Monitoring	2010-10-15	\$ 2,000,000
	PA		ENTRIX INC	SCP #10: R-1 Historic Resources Support Services	2010-11-10	\$ 100,000
	PA		ENVIROISSUES	Statewide On-Call Public Involvement Services-Envirolssues	2012-05-01	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE & ASSESSMENT LLC	SCP #16: Land Use Permit Application Preparation Services	2010-12-13	\$ 74,990
	PA		ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE & ASSESSMENT LLC	SCP #07: Iowa Street Permitting Services	2011-03-07	\$ 49,990
	PA		ESTRADA CONSULTING INC	ITS Initiatives Integration Services_ Estrada	2011-01-28	\$ 800,000
	PA		EVERGREEN SAFETY COUNCIL	Traffic Control Supervisor/Technician Training	2011-01-31	\$ 110,000
	PA		FDH ENGINEERING INC	Non-destructive Testing for Unknown Bridge Foundations	2010-12-15	\$ 400,000
	PA		FIVE STARS INTERNATIONAL LTD	OIPP Flexible Services for Road Pricing & Renewal Energy	2011-08-15	\$ 5,000,000
	PA		FOUNDATION ENGINEERING INC	Geotechnical & Geological Engineering On-Call	2010-05-25	\$ 3,000,000
	PA		FYCRAFT LLC	Welding Trainer	2010-11-15	\$ 50,000
	PA		GALT FOUNDATION	IS Technical Support Services - Galt	2013-01-21	\$ 5,000,000
	PA		GARD STRANG	Public Information and Education Media	2011-03-09	\$ 5,000,000
	PA		GARD STRANG	POINT Marketing	2012-04-23	\$ 150,000
	PA		GEOSYNTEC CONSULTANTS	Erosion and Sediment Control Training	2010-09-29	\$ 250,000
	PA		GEOTECHNICAL RESOURCES INC	Geotechnical & Geological Engineering On-Call (GRI)	2010-05-25	\$ 3,000,000
	PA		H W LOCHNER INC	A&E services for Local Agency's	2010-07-29	\$ 7,500,000
	PA		HANEL GROUP INC	Installation of Truck Mounted Attenuators	2011-06-08	\$ 30,212
	PA		HAREGU NEMARIAM	SCPAE R-1 Traffic Design, Operations and Engineering	2012-02-17	\$ 99,990
	PA		HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	LA: On-Call A&E and Related Services for Local Agencies	2010-07-29	\$ 7,500,000
	PA		HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	Statewide Right-of-Way Flexible Services	2010-06-16	\$ 1,250,000
	PA		HARPER HOUF PETERSON RIGHELLIS	SCP #11: RFP MiniS for R-1 Graphics Support Services	2010-08-06	\$ 100,000
	PA		HATCH MOTT MACDONALD HOLDING INC	Public Transit Planning & Related Services	2012-11-16	\$ 4,000,000
	PA		HATCH MOTT MACDONALD HOLDING INC	PA: On-Call Construction Scheduling Services	2011-02-14	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		HBH CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC	SCP #13: Roadside Inverntory Survey Services	2009-08-31	\$ 74,999
	PA		HBH CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC	SCP #05: Region 3 On Call Hydrology Services	2010-10-27	\$ 74,990
	PA		HDR ENGINEERING INC	Right of Way Appraisal Review	2010-04-20	\$ 100,000
	PA		HDR ENGINEERING INC	Statewide Stormwater Engineering & Environmental Services	2010-09-14	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		HDR ENGINEERING INC	RFP; Biological and Wetlands Services	2010-11-17	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		HDR ENGINEERING INC	State major Bridge Inspection Services	2012-12-01	\$ 1,500,000
	PA		HDR ENGINEERING INC	Statewide Right-of-Way Flexible Services	2010-06-16	\$ 1,250,000
	PA		HERITAGE RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INC	hArcheology/Cultural-Historic Resources Emergency Services	2013-02-04	\$ 400,000
	PA		HERRERA ENVIRONMENTAL	Statewide Stormwater Engineering & Environmental Services	2010-09-15	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		HNTB CORPORATION	OIPP Flexible Services for Road Pricing & Renewal Energy	2012-04-11	\$ 5,000,000
	PA		ICF JONES & STOKES	Cat.2 TGM Local Vov't TLUP Granst - Jones & Stokes	2009-07-07	\$ 1,250,000
	PA		IDEALEARNING GROUP	Training Delivery, Team Facilitation, & Instructional Design	2011-01-06	\$ -

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office
Personal Services Price Agreement

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE DATE	PRICE AGREEMENT MAXIMUM NOT-TO-EXCEED VALUE
	PA		INNOVATIVE GROWTH SOLUTIONS LLC	Training Delivery, Team Facilitation, & Instructional Design	2011-01-06	\$ -
	PA		JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP INC	OIPP Flexible Services for Road Pricing & Renewal Energy	2011-12-20	\$ 5,000,000
	PA		JEFFREY A PARKER & ASSOCIATES INC	OIPP Flexible Services for Road Pricing & Renewal Energy	2011-09-29	\$ 5,000,000
	PA		JLA PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT INC	Region 2 - JTA, HB2001, PI/O/C Services	2010-07-08	\$ 3,000,000
	PA		JLA PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT INC	SCP: TV Hwy Corridor Refinement Plan Publ Involvement (PI)	2011-05-10	\$ 20,031
1528	PA		JLA PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT INC	Statewide On-Call Public Involvement Services-JLA, Inc.	2012-05-01	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		JLA PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT INC	Alternative Dispute Resolution Services	2012-11-28	\$ 150,000
	PA		KENNEDY JENKS CONSULTANTS	HazMat Discipline Specific Flex Services Agreement	2011-03-21	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	Disc. Spec. Permanent /Temporary Traffic Management (Kitt)	2010-07-15	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	Public Transit Planning & Related Services	2012-11-16	\$ 4,000,000
	PA		KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES	SCP #11: On-call Graphic Design Services	2009-11-30	\$ 74,990
	PA		KLEINFELDER	Geotechnical & Geological Engineering On-Call (Kleinfelder)	2010-05-25	\$ 3,000,000
	PA		KLEINFELDER	HazMat Discipline Specific Flex Services Agreement	2011-03-21	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		KPMG LLP	Statewide Quality Assurance Services - KPMG	2011-07-05	\$ 10,000,000
	PA		LAND MARK SURVEYING INC	SCP #07: OBDP Construction Survey Services ~ Medford	2011-10-30	\$ 74,990
	PA		LANPACIFIC INC	SCP #13: Survey Access Management Support--LanPacific	2010-12-09	\$ 75,000
	PA		MARTHA N BRYAN	Soft Skills Workshop Delivery	2009-09-14	\$ 30,000
	PA		MARTHA N BRYAN	Soft Skills Training Course Design and Development	2009-11-30	\$ 15,000
9943	PA		MASON BRUCE & GIRARD INC	RFP; Biological and Wetlands Services	2010-11-17	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		MASON BRUCE & GIRARD INC	Technical Support Services for ODOT GIS Projects	2009-08-13	\$ 3,000,000
	PA		MCKINSTRY CO	E-V Green Highway Charging Stations	2011-05-19	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		MICHAEL A MINOR & ASSOC	SCP #10: R-1 Noise Studies and Analyses Price Agreement	2010-02-19	\$ 149,900
	PA		MICHAEL A MINOR & ASSOC	SCP #10: On-Call Traffic Noise Studies	2010-10-08	\$ 74,999
	PA		MICHAEL A MINOR & ASSOC	SCP #10: R3 On-Call Traffic Noise Studies	2009-08-29	\$ 74,990
	PA		MLG INC	CADD	2011-02-22	\$ 14,990
	PA		MOBLEY ENGINEERING LLC	SCP #10: Traffic Engineer Analysis Rail Transit/Hwy Crossing	2010-08-17	\$ 74,990
	PA		MOORE IACOFANO GOLTSMAN INC	Statewide On-Call Public Involvement Services~MIG, Inc.	2012-05-01	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		MURRAY SMITH & ASSOC	A&E services for Local Agency's	2010-07-29	\$ 7,500,000
	PA		NELSON NYGAARD CONSULTING ASSOCIATES	Public Transit Planning & Related Services	2012-11-16	\$ 4,000,000
	PA		NEVUE NGAN ASSOCIATES	SCP #16: Landscape Architecture Services	2010-11-12	\$ 150,000
	PA		NEW HORIZONS CLC OF PORTLAND INC	Technical Customer Service Training	2013-01-17	\$ 21,000
	PA		NORTH SKY COMMUNICATIONS INC	Intelligent Transportation System Maintenance	2009-09-01	\$ 200,000
	PA		NORTHWEST HERITAGE CONSULTANTS	SCP #10: Historical-Cultural Resources Support - NWHC, LLC	2010-10-27	\$ 75,000
	PA		OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Retaining Wall Systems Review Services	2009-08-11	\$ 500,000
	PA		OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	A&E services for Local Agency's	2010-07-29	\$ 7,500,000
	PA		OBEC CONSULTING ENGINEERS	Statewide Surveying Flexible Services	2011-03-16	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		ONLINE BUSINESS SYSTEMS	ITS Initiatives Integration Services - Online	2011-01-28	\$ 800,000
	PA		OTAK ENGINEERING INC	Retaining Wall Systems Review Services	2009-08-05	\$ 100,000
	PA		OTAK ENGINEERING INC	A&E services for Local Agency's	2010-07-29	\$ 7,500,000
	PA		OTAK ENGINEERING INC	Statewide Stormwater Engineering & Environmental Services	2010-09-21	\$ 1,000,000

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office
Personal Services Price Agreement

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE DATE	PRICE AGREEMENT MAXIMUM NOT-TO-EXCEED VALUE
	PA		OTAK ENGINEERING INC	Statewide Surveying Flexible Services	2011-03-16	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		OTAK ENGINEERING INC	TGM Quick Response Planning & Design Services	2011-11-14	\$ 200,000
	PA		PACIFIC HABITAT SERVICES INC	SCP #10: Environmental Services Support--Wetlands/Permitting	2010-12-31	\$ 91,860
	PA		PACIFIC NORTHWEST REAL ESTATE SERVICES	SCP #12: Right of Way Services	2011-05-26	\$ 150,000
	PA		PARAMETRIX INC	A&E services for Local Agency's	2010-07-28	\$ 7,500,000
	PA		PARSONS BRINCKERHOFF INC	Transportation and Land Use Model Integration Proj - Stage 5	2011-05-26	\$ 2,000,000
	PA		PEAK SCIENCE COMMUNICATIONS	Geo-Environmental Technical Writing	2011-01-03	\$ 100,000
	PA		PEOPLESENSE LLC	Soft Skills Workshop Delivery	2010-06-27	\$ 132,339
	PA		PERFORMANCE WORKS LLC	Training Delivery, Team Facilitation, & Instructional Design	2011-01-12	\$ -
0457	PA		PIVOTAL RESOURCES INC	Lean Six Sigma Training Services	2010-06-28	\$ 5,000,000
	PA		PROJECT CONTROL GROUP INC	PA: On-Call Construction Scheduling Services	2011-05-12	\$ 1,500,000
9930	PA		PUBLIC KNOWLEDGE LLC	DAS PA Quality Assurance	2011-01-01	\$ 10,000,000
	PA		RALPH SOULE	SCP #04: On-Call Geophysical Services	2010-08-23	\$ 74,990
	PA		REAL ESTATE SERVICES GROUP INC	Right of Way Appraisal Review	2010-04-20	\$ 100,000
	PA		RIGHT OF WAY ASSOCIATES INC	Statewide Right-of-Way Flexible Services	2010-06-16	\$ 1,250,000
	PA		ROBERT D QUIGLEY	Traffic Systems Instruction	2009-12-31	\$ 75,000
	PA		SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORP	SAIC_PA_257-1007-09_PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES_OWIN	2009-10-29	\$ -
	PA		SEA REACH LTD	Hells Canyon Scenic Byways	2009-07-31	\$ 44,541
	PA		SERA ARCHITECTS INC	TGM Quick Response Planning & Design Services	2011-12-01	\$ 200,000
	PA		SHANNON & WILSON INC	Geotechnical & Geological Engineering On-Call (S&W)	2010-05-25	\$ 3,000,000
	PA		SHANNON & WILSON INC	Trenchless Tech Consultation for US101: Manzanita Ave - Neah	2011-02-23	\$ 29,337
	PA		SIEGEL PLANNING SERVICES LLC	SCP #16: Land Use Permit Application Preparation Services	2010-10-30	\$ 74,990
	PA		SLR INTERNATIONAL CORP	SCP #08: Region 2 - On-Call Traffic Noise Studies	2011-04-01	\$ 149,990
	PA		STEVE PLOWMAN	Facilities On-Call Architectural & Engineering Services	2012-06-12	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		STJ INC	SCP #08: Traffic Engineering Support	2010-10-01	\$ 3,680
	pA		SWCA ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS	SCP #10: Environmental Services Support-Wetlands/Permitting	2010-12-31	\$ 28,758
	PA		T Y LIN INTERNATIONAL	A&E services for Local Agency's	2010-07-29	\$ 7,500,000
	PA		T Y LIN INTERNATIONAL	PA; On-Call Construction Scheduling Services	2011-05-12	\$ 1,500,000
	PA		TEKSYSTEMS	ITS Initiatives Integration Services_ TEKSystems	2011-01-28	\$ 800,000
	PA		THE INTERCULTURAL COMMUNICATION INST	Developing a Culturally Competent Workforce at ODOT	2009-11-02	\$ 500,000
9944	PA		TIMMONS GROUP	Technical Support Services for ODOT GIS Projects	2009-08-17	\$ 3,000,000
	PA		TOM NELSON & ASSOCIATES LLC	SCP: Const. Survey Verification - B210 & Benton Co.	2011-08-22	\$ 39,341
	PA		UKIAH ENGINEERING INC	SCP: Technical Specifications Writing, Review & Support	2010-06-30	\$ 59,990
	PA		UNIVERSAL FIELD SERVICES INC	Statewide Right-of-Way Flexible Services	2010-06-16	\$ 1,250,000
	PA		URS CORPORATION	RFP; Biological and Wetlands Services	2010-11-17	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		URS CORPORATION	HazMat Discipline Specific Flex Services Agreement	2011-03-21	\$ 1,000,000
	PA		URS CORPORATION	Archeology/Cultural-Historic Resources Emergency Services	2013-02-04	\$ 400,000
0483	PA		UWORK COM	MSP Provider - uWork Inc., dba Covendis Technologies	2011-03-02	\$ -
	PA		VALENTINE ENGINEERING ASSOC	Retaining Wall Systems Review Services	2009-08-11	\$ 300,000
	PA		VIGIL-AGRIMIS	SCP #11: Roadside Dev. and Landscape Design Serv.	2010-06-29	\$ 149,980

Oregon Department of Transportation
Procurement Office
Personal Services Price Agreement

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE DATE	PRICE AGREEMENT MAXIMUM NOT-TO-EXCEED VALUE
0458	PA		VIGIL-AGRIMIS	SCP #10: Environmental Services Support-Wetlands/Permitting	2010-06-30	\$ 45,549
	PA		VIGIL-AGRIMIS	SCP #11: RFP MiniS for R-1 Graphics Support Services	2010-08-06	\$ 100,000
	PA		VIRTUAL INFORMATION EXECUTIVES LLC	Lean Six Sigma Training Services	2011-03-09	\$ 5,000,000
	PA		WELLNESS 2000 INC	SCP #16: R-1 Employee Wellness & Coaching Svcs	2010-01-07	\$ 149,980
	PA		WEST CONSULTANTS INC	SCP #05: On-Call Fish Passage Hydraulic Design	2010-12-09	\$ 74,999
	PA		WHPACIFIC INC	A&E services for Local Agency's	2010-07-29	\$ 7,500,000
	PA		WHPACIFIC INC	SCP #16: Landscape Architecture & Roadside Dev Services	2010-11-10	\$ 150,000
	PA		WILBUR SMITH ASSOCIATES	OIPP Flexible Services for Road Pricing & Renewal Energy	2011-10-11	\$ 5,000,000
	PA		WILLIAM E ADAMS	Right of Way Appraisal Review	2010-04-20	\$ 100,000
	PA		WJE ASSOCIATES INC	Specialty Bridge Engineering Services	2012-04-17	\$ 3,000,000
	PA		WRG DESIGN INC	SCP #16: Land Use Permit Application Preparation Services	2010-10-30	\$ 74,990
	PA		ZAN GLIGOROV	ITS Initiatives Integration Services_ZSoftnet	2011-01-28	\$ 800,000
	TOTAL PRICE AGREEMENT MAXIMUM NOT-TO-EXCEED					

- NOTES:**
- ~ Price agreement value information separated from Work Order Contracts and Direct Contracts for services as of 03/25/2103
 - ~ Records managed by ODOT Procurement Office
 - ~ PCMS contract records pulled from 07/01/09 through 03/19/13
 - ~ Only personal services contracts (PSK) records are included. PSK represent consultants from all types of professional service providers including A&E and Non-A&E.
 - ~ No trade services or goods contracts are included
 - ~ Blanks in the contract number column are related to how PCMS captures and stores data. Contract numbers are not assigned to Price Agreements (PA) only to the Work Order Contracts which are executed against the Price Agreements
 - ~ Not all price agreements have work order contracts against them

Oregon Department of Transportation
Major Projects Branch
Personal Services Contracts

DAS PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER	ODOT CONTRACT NUMBER	ODOT WORK ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NAME	PROJECT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT EFFECTIVE DATE	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
	257-1005-09		Black and Veatch	Black and Veatch A & E Services	7/10/2009	
		OW-12-BV001	Black and Veatch	Project Administration	1/20/2012	\$ 146,000.00
		OW-10-BV0220	Black and Veatch	TA WOC	11/20/2010	\$ 15,000,000.00
	PA27541		HDR	HDR A & E Services	3/3/2009	
		WOC 8	HDR	HDR A & E Services	12/22/2010	\$ 3,300,000.00
	PA 26524		OBEC	OBEC A & E Services	8/3/2007	
		WOC 7	OBEC	OBEC A & E Services	2/28/2012	\$ 499,209.93
	102-1331-10		AECOM	Design, Installation and Implementation of Radio System	7/1/2010	\$ 2,550,133.00
5219			Federal Engineering	Federal Engineering A & E Services	2/14/2006	\$ 10,016,838.00
0491			Harris	Harris	12/23/2010	
		WOC 11	Harris	Harris	6/6/2011	\$ 50,093,964.00
	257-1006-09		Legacy Wireless Services	Legacy Wireless - Project Management Services	10/26/2009	
		WOC 1	Legacy Wireless Services	John Conley	12/8/2009	\$ 1,112,280.00
		WOC 6	Legacy Wireless Services	Mike Mullen	9/8/2010	\$ 1,066,577.60
		WOC 7	Legacy Wireless Services	Clyde Raymer	9/8/2010	\$ 946,688.00
		WOC 11	Legacy Wireless Services	Erin Darby	8/9/2011	\$ 273,616.00
		WOC 12	Legacy Wireless Services	Travel	4/24/2012	\$ 150,000.00
		WOC 12 - 002	Legacy Wireless Services	Erik Espericueta	5/21/2012	\$ 186,576.00
		WOC 12 - 003	Legacy Wireless Services	Blake Obarr	5/3/2012	\$ 150,000.00
		WOC 23 - 004	Legacy Wireless Services	Shawn Hankins	9/17/2012	\$ 242,565.12
	257-1007-09		SAIC	SAIC - Project Management Services	10/28/2009	
		WOC 7	SAIC	Mike Walden	8/11/2010	\$ 851,991.72
		WOC 11	SAIC	TICP	3/14/2011	\$ 660,000.00
		WOC 11 - 003	SAIC	OPSNB	9/1/2011	\$ 499,500.00
		WOC 11 - 004	SAIC	James Crawford	12/16/2011	\$ 427,393.70
	SRP093711		Abn Engineering, LLC	Abn A & E	10/5/2011	\$ 100,000.00

TOTAL CURRENT AMOUNT FOR WOC AND DIRECT CONTRACTS \$ 88,273,333.07

NOTES:

- ~ Price agreement Not-To-Exceed was not included in original list. Total added to "current contract amount" column as of 03/25/2013
- ~ Records managed by ODOT Major Projects Branch on behalf of State Radio Project
- ~ Only personal services contracts (PSK) records are included. PSK represent consultants from all types of professional service providers including A&E and Non-A&E.
- ~ No trade services or goods contracts are included
- ~ Individual names in the Project / Svc Description field are individual project management service providers

Oregon Department of Transportation
Right-of-Way
Personal Services Contracts

PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	APPRAISER	PURPOSE	STATUS OF CONTRACT	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Rick Herman	4 Appraisals	Complete	\$11,989
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Rick Herman	5 Appraisals	In Process	\$14,489
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Steve Pio	3 Appraisals	Complete	\$6,900
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Craig Zell & Associates	Fee Appraisal	In Process	\$38,000
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Powell Valuation Inc.	Fee Appraisal	In Process	\$2,200
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Powell Valuation Inc.	Fee Appraisal	In Process	\$24,000
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	G & A Valuation	Fee Appraisal	In Process	\$22,450
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	G & A Valuation	Fee Appraisal	In Process	\$100
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Powell Valuation Inc.	Fee Appraisal	In Process	\$95,800
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Kenna Gillespie	Fee Appraisal	In Process	\$22,400
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Gail Webb	2 appraisals	In Process	\$9,000
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Rick Herman	1 Appraisal	In Process	\$22,000
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Ted Foster	1 Appraisal	In Process	\$4,000
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Spence Powell	1 Appraisal	In Process	\$5,100
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Bill Adams	2 appraisals	In Process	\$35,000
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Brainerd	R/E Appraisal	In Process	\$3,250
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Brainerd	R/E Appraisal	In Process	\$7,900
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Brainerd	R/E Appraisal	In Process	\$6,100
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Brainerd	R/E Appraisal	In Process	\$5,700
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Bancroft	R/E Appraisal	In Process	\$7,400
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Lewis	R/E Appraisal	In Process	\$61,400
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Webb	R/E Appraisal	In Process	\$51,950
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Webb	R/E Appraisal	In Process	\$4,500
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Lewis	R/E Appraisal	In Process	\$15,000
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Lewis	R/E Appraisal	Legal	\$24,300
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Marineau	R/E Appraisal	Legal	\$27,150
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Larrabee	R/E Appraisal	Legal	\$15,600
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Webb	R/E Appraisal	Legal	\$26,500
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Foster	R/E Appraisal	Legal	\$49,800
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Anderson	R/E Appraisal	Legal	\$20,000
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Vandagriff	R/E Appraisal	Legal	\$43,000
PROPERTY APPRAISAL CONTRACTS	Lilly Real Estate, Inc.	Fee Appraisal	In Process	\$17,000
TOTAL CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT				\$699,978

NOTES:

- Price agreement Not-To-Exceed was not included in original list. Total added to "current contract amount" column as of 03/25/2013
- Records managed by ODOT Right of Way Section
- Only personal services contracts (PSK) records are included, all for property appraisal services
- No trade services or goods contracts are included
- Individual names in the Project / Svc Description field are individual appraisal service providers